MINERAL	SURVEY	NO.	3492		
Millsites		M	& B Desc.	Loc. Notice	S
Ajo Queen			Pg. 47	Red Pg. 3	
Ajo View			14	5	
Alemeda			- <del>3</del> 5	15	
Butte			ÁŹ	7	
Cardinoff			29	21	
Copper King			45	- <u>1</u>	
D.B.Hill			39	2i 4 12 13 25 11	
Escondido			40	13	
First Chance			28	25	
Golden Eagle			38	11	
Hermosa			<b>3</b> 2	17	
Hot Head			34	16	
Joint			21	22	
Little Rock			36	9	
Lone Star			49	ĺ	
Luna #3			25	32	
" 4			26	33	
" 5			15	17 16 22 9 1 32 33 35	
" 5 " 7 " 8 " 9			4295908824169565890 100000000000000000000000000000000000	34	
7			_ 9	36	
" 8 " a			10	49	
" 9 " 10			11	37	
			12	38 39 41 42 43 44 45	
			13 14 76 54 32 1 27 62 1 23 33 10 18	39	
			14	40	
" 13 " 14			Ę	41	
" <u>14</u>			0	42	
" 16			2	45	
10			4 7	44	
" 18			)	42	
			i	40	
" 19 " 21			27	4/	
Main Stay			36	40 8	
Mayflower			32	18	
Midnight Snow			31	10	
Old Ore #2			20	27	
			ī8	30	
" " 4 " " 5			17	31	
" " 5			16	29	
11 11 6			15	28	
Only Show			17 16 15 30 23 43 20 23 41 48	19 27 30 31 29 28 20 23	
Pendulum			23	23	
Quien Sabe			43	6	
Second Chance			20	26	
Southern			23	26 24 10	
Sulphide String	er		37	10	
Valley			41	14	
Wedge			48	2	

-

MINERAL SURV	<b>VEY</b>	No.	3492
--------------	------------	-----	------

glatted, comps.

LOT No.

Arizona Land District.

## FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF New Cornelia Copper Company

known as the
Lone Star, Wedge, Ajo Queen, Copper King, Ajo View, Quein Sahe, Butte,
Main Stay, Little Rock, Sulphide Stringer, Golden Eagle, D. B. Hill,
Escondido, Valley, Alemeda, Hot Head, Hermosa, Mayflower, Midnight Snow,
Only Show, Cardinoff, Joint, Pendulum, Southern, First Chance, Second
Chance, Old Ore #2, Old Ore #6, Old Ore #5, Old Ore #3, Old Ore #4,
Luna # 3, Luna # 4, Luna #5, Old Ore #5, Old Ore #6, Luna # 7, Luna # 9,
Luna # 10, Luna # 11, Luna # 12, Luna # 13, Luna # 14, Luna # 15,
Luna # 16, Luna # 17, Luna # 18, Luna # 19, Luna # 21, Luna # 8
MillSites known as the

Ajo Mining District, Pima County, \_\_\_\_Arizona 13,14,23
Section and 24 Township 12 South , Range 6 West, Unsurveyed. Surveyed under instructions dated March 22,1918.19

by Ralph L. Motz

U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located see location notices Survey commenced April 27,1918. , 19 Survey completed May 12,1918. 19 Address of claimant's attorney, Cleon T. Knapp, Attorney, Bisbee, Arizona. DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS.

6-892

Feet.

11 Site of this survey, her

# LUNA # 19 Mill Site.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the N.E. Cor., identical with location, an iron pipe 4 ft long 3½ inches in diameter set 18 inches in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 1-3492 L # 19 M S, whence U S L M No 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 2° 38' W 2259.5 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No. 19 lode Sur No 3160A brs S 42° 54' W 7064.3 ft. No bearings available.

Thence South

- intersect line 3-4 Verde #12 lode, Sur No 3161 at S 84° 43' E 506.6 ft and N 84° 43' W 95.4 ft. from Cors No 4-) and 3-2 respectively.
- 466.5 to Cor. No. 2, the S.E. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Luna # 6 Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 3½ inches in diameter set 18 inches in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 2-3492 L # 19 M S, whence Cor No 2 Ocatilla #5 lode Sur No 3161, which is identical with Cor No 1 and 3 of Ocatilla #6 lode and Verde # 12 lode both of Sur No 3161, respectively, brs

ceribed to which I thence West I site of bodings

466.5 to Cor. No. 3, the S. W. Cor., identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Luna #7, Luna #18 and Luna #6 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 inches sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3492 L # 19 M S.

of 2 ta folk on and abol chence North - onil toosterni P. o.

- 120.5 intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla # 5 lode, Sur No 3161 at S 84.

  43' E 38.1 ft from Cor Nos.1-4.
- 331.6 intersect line 4-1 Verde # 12 lode, Sur No 3161 at N 10°

  22' E 211.1 ft from Cor Nos.4, 2
- to Cor No. 4, the N. W. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No. 1 Luna #18 Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 3½ inches in diameter set 18 inches in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 4-3492 L # 19

Feet.

1 - V 0 V 8

driv bm

- F Dittas

thence East

THYER NO. 3492.

- 24.7 intersect line 1-2 Verde # 11 lode Sur. No. 3161 at N loo 22' E 348.2 ft and S loo 22' W 1147.4 ft from Cors Nos.2-4.
- 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Luna # 18 Mill Site.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Luna # 19 Mill Site of this survey, here-tofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 18 M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No, 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 9° 08' E 2286.1 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No. 18 lode Sur No 3160A brs S 53° lo' W 8143.4 ft. No bearings available.

thence South

- 134.9 intersect line 1-2 Verde # 11 lode, Sur No 3161 at N loo 22' E 211.1 ft from Cor Nos 2, 4
- 346.0 intersect line 3-4 Verde # 12 lode, Sur No 3161 at S 84°
  43' E 38.1 ft from Cor Nos.4.1.
- to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 19 Mill Site of this survey heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 L # 18 for this mill site.

  Cor No 1 Ocatilla # 5 lode Sur No 3161, which is identical with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Ocatilla # 4 lode, Verde # 11 lode and Verde # 12 lode all of Sur No 3161 respectively, brs N 17° o2' W 129.7 ft.

thence West con bodiase bu

- 60.9 intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 5 lode, Sur No 3161 at S 10°
  29' W 126.1 ft from Cor Nosl-1.
- 334.5 cross wagon road, course northerly and southerly,
- to Cor No 3, the S.W. Cor., identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Luna # 8, Luna # 17 and Luna # 7

  Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3492 L # 18 M S.

thence North

and line 2-3 Verde # 11 lode intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 4 lode, Sur No 3161 at N. 84°

Feet. 43'W 172.1 ft from Cor Nos 1-2. 015 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 1 Luna # 17 Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe it iw ha 4 ft long 31 inches in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 4-3492 L # 18 MS, contrate an marked '- 'es L . 17 M S. thence East Jan cross wagon road, course northerly and southerly, 151.5 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. and I, respectively. Luna # 17 Mill Site. Abbert to lor Lo Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Luna # 18 Mill Site of this survey heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 17 M S for this location mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 20° 10' 30" E 2404.6 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 17 lode bidt to Sur No 3160A brs S 53° 39' 30" W 8234.0 ft. No bearings available. ... 51 D. Son at Mor tie ops n thence South and line 4-1 Ocatilla #4 lode, intersect line 2-3 Verde # 11 lode Sur No. 3161 at S 84° 302.9 43' E 172.1 ft from Cor Nos.3,-4. 466.5 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 18 Mill Site of this survey heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 L # 17 M S for this mill site. MOLIBONI Cor No 4 Ocatilla # 4 lode Sur No 3161, which is identical with Cors No 1, 2 and 3 of Ocatilla No.3, Verde # lo and Verde # 11 lodes of Sur No 3161 respectively, brs N 43° 40' W 248.1 ft. thence West 204.6 intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla # 4 lode, Sur No 3161 at S 10. 30W 29' W 182.5 ft from Cor Nos 4,-1. 291 W 258.9 it fre to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Luna # 9, Luna # 16 and Luna # 8 .01 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3492 L # 17 M S. beditos bun senote

thence North

4.

Feet.

- intersect line 4-10catilla No. 3 lode, Sur No 3161 at N 84° 206.7 43' W 296.4 ft from Cor Nos1, 2.
- to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 1 Luna # 16 Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete and marked 4-3492 L # 17 M S.

thence East

- intersect line 1-2 Verde # 10 lode, Sur No 3161 at N 10° 348.3 29' E 291.9 ft and S 10° 29' W 1203.7 ft from Cors Nos.2-3 and 1-4, respectively,
- to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. 466.5 Berinning at Der No 1, the M H Cor, itentionl

# Luna # 16 Mill Site.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Luna # 17 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 16 M S for this Mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 29° 51' 30" E 2602.6 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 16 lode Sur No 3160A brs S 55° 23' 30" W 3848.0 ft. No bearings 363.9 Interesof line des Verno # 13 Tode Our available.

#### mort it 1.871 b 'F' thence South

- intersect line 2-3 Sur No 3161 Verde # 10 lode at 5 84° 259.8 43' E 306.0 ft., from Cor Nos 3,-4 striked to which
- to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 3 Luna # 17 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 L # 16 M S for this mill site.

#### thence West

intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla No.3 lode, Sur No 3161 at S 10° 348.2 29' W. 238.9 ft. from Cor Nos.4,-1.

130

lou.5 to Cor no to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Luna #10, Luna # 15 and Luna # 19, Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3492 L # 16 M S. themee Morth

_	77 4		6
	Feet.	- S II dethence North reliant for Mills	
	249.9	intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla No. 2 lode, Sur No 3161 at N 84°	
	etorly.	43' W 162.5 ft from Cor Nosl, 2. bear mayer work ()	
	466.5	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with	l
		Cor No 1 Luna # 15 Mill Site of this survey; an iron pipe	
	ikk sk	4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set-18 ins in the ground in	
		concrete with copper tag on side marked 4-3492 L # 16 M	
	end with	S., Cor No 2 Verde # 9 lode Sur No 3161, which is identical	
		with Cors No 1, 3 and 4 of Ocatilla No. 2, Verde # 10 and	
	nl bnu	Ocatilla No. 3 lodes of Sur No 3161 respectively, brs S 34°	
	15 M B	57. SE 282.5 ft m. obla no gud requos dila ed menos	
		neal at doidw . 1015 otheree East 4 ebray S of roo	
	204.7	intersect line 1-2 Verde # 9,lodes, Sur No 3161 at N 10.	
	and .v	29' E 235.5 ft., and S 10° 29' W 1260.1 ft from Cors Nos	
		23and 1-4, respectively,	
	466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.	
	20 E	_ ul.l _intersect line_l=2 urd _ 2 urd be Ziblet N 109	
	from	tr 2.0121 W 102 °OI Luna # 15 Mili Site. 1 1.071	
	sterly.	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location	n
		and with Cor No 4 Luna # 16 Mill Site of this survey; here	•
	may then the sand	tofore-described, to which I add 1-3492 L #15 M S for this	
		mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs	
.1	lostion.	N 37° 59' E 2863.5 ft., and Cor No 5 Luna No 15 lode Sur	
	ey here	No 3160A brs 5 56 31' W 3957.2 ft. No bearings available.	
		2 M AI & I SOAK-I bbthence South bediress protes	
	216.6	intersect line 2-3 Verde # 9, lodes Sur No. 3161 at 5.84°	
	ol, m	439.9 ft from Cor Nos 3,4, 4 5718 M 198 and W	
	466.5	to Cor No. 2, the S.E. Cor, identical with location and with	
		Cor No 3 Luna # 16 Mill Site of this survey heretofore de-	
		scribed to which I add 2-3492 L # 15 M S for this mill	
	84 43	isite[d] on not about " about 7-9 entl teamment (. [7]	
	104 TANK	thence West. O	
	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with	
		Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Luna # 11, Luna # 14 and Luna # 10	
		Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4	
	Siw her	ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of	
		15	

	Feet.	earth and scribed 3-3492 L # 15 M S.
	e at Bas	Edit on and short a thence North; and described . Ols
		cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
	136.2	intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla No. 2, lode; Sur No. 3161 at S 10° 29'
٠	orig no	W 156.8 ft from Cor Nos 4 him of and f of rot
	293.0	w 156.8 ft from Cor Nos411 and line 2-3 Verde #8 lodes, intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 1, Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43°
	и Эг	W_28.6 ft from Cor Nos.12, a composition eteropros
	466.5	to Cor No 4, the N.W.Cor, identical with location and with
	Smr 0.	Cor No 1 Luna # 14 Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe
	a 72 S 24	4 ft long 31 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in
		concrete with copper tag on side marked 4-3492 L# 15 M S.
	2.5	Cor No 2 Verde # 8 lode Sur No 3161, which is identical
	100	with Cors No 1, 3 and 4 of Ocatilla # 1, Verde # 9 and
	foll ar	Ocatilla No. 2 lodes all of Sur No 3161, respectively, brs
		S 9° 11' E 178.4 ft
		. Inium and thence East
	_ 61.1_	intersect line 1=2 Verde # 8 Sur No 3161 at N 10. 29' E
		179.1 ft from Cor. Nos.2-3, and S 10° 29' W 1316.5 ft from Cor Nos.1-4.
	328.5	cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
_	466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	olift un	toforerdecatibed to make to made i=
	and t	intui quini ota [Luna # 14 Mill Site. ota [[]]
	'eng an	Beginning at Cor No.1, the N.E. Cor, identical with location
	eldo[ha	and with Cor No. 4 Luna # 15 Mill Site of this survey here-
		tofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 14 M S for this
	018	mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
		N 44° 38' E 3172.0 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 14 Sur No
	dia bed	3160A brs S 61° 05' 30" W 3921.6 ft. No bearings avail-
	ed b Tempt	lor No 5 Jame # 10 Mill Site of this carvey aside
	roi -	intersect line 2-3 Verde # 8, lodes, Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43
	173.5	intersect line 2-3 Verde # 8, lodes, Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43'
		W 28.6 ft from Cor Nos.2 - 1 self & line 3-4 Ocatilla No. 2
	330.3	intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla # 1, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10°
	a	29' W 156.8 ft from Cor Noel, 4. h fine S . f of 200
	380.0	cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
	466.5	to Cor No. 2, the S. E. Cor, identical with location and with
		(.7) (6.)
		· ·

Feet. Cor No 3 Luna # 15 Mill Site of this survey heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 L # 14 M S for this mill site. thence West 25.2 intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla No 2, lodes Sur. No. 3161 at \$ 10° 29' W 295.3 ft from Cor Nos 4,-1. 244.0 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S.W. Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Luna # 12, Luna # 13 and Luna # 11 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft. long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed 3-3492 L # 14 M S. I-d smil tookshil (.07) an I by stou mort fl T.o.S thence North .. ! 336.1 intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 1, lodes, Sur No 3161 at N 84. dob. b to Cor Ha 4. the 431 W 497.1 ft from Cor Nos 1-2 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N.W. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Luna # 13 Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 4-3492 L # 14 M S. og off the Idia of the chois thence East only tesaretai 0.186 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Luna # 13 Mill Site.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Luna # 14 Mill Site of this survey, here-tofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 13 M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 50° 03' 30" E 3515.5 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 13 lode Sur No 3160A brs S 62° 01' 30" W 4036.7 ft. Cor No 3 Verde # 8 lode Sur No 3161, which is identical with with Cors No 1 and 4 of Blue Bell and Ocatilla #1 lodes of Sur No 3161 respectively, brs S 41° W 159.8 ft.

thence South and the Selection of this survey heretofore

( 8 1

Feet. described to which I add 2-3492 L # 13 M S for this mill site. thence West. intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla # 1, lodes Sur No 3161 at S. 10° 168.8 29' W 351.7 ft from Cor Nos.4-1. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S. W. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Luna # 12 Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 L # 13 M S. thence North 379.3 intersect line 5-1 Blue Bell lode Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43' W 363.2 ft., and S 84° 43' E 236.7 ft from Cors No 1 and 5 respectively, for file afficient for the constant file of 0 - 8 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N. W. Cor, identical with location, an iron pipe 4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 4-3492 L # 13 he but o My Soft hi art 9f don return to all and if gues to 2017-1 box as a 51 thence East que dithe of the or 384.0 intersect line 3-4 Verde # 8 lode Sur No 3161 at N 10° 29 E 122.7 ft., and S 10° 29' W 1372.9 ft, from Cors No 3 and 4 respectively. 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. Luna # 6 Mill Site. Beginning at Cor No. 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Luna # 19 Mill Site of this survey, here-BTO tofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 6 M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 2° 11' W 2725.6 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 6 lode Sur No 3160A brs S 58° 10', W 6090.1 ft. No bearings Available. e thence South \* line 1-4 Ocatilla # 6 intersect line 2-3 Ocatilla # 5, lodes, Sur No 3161 at S 10° 432.4 44' W 509.9 ft from Cor Nos 2; 12 7-5 onil tograndi 1.001 EN PAR 466.5 to Cor No. 2, the S. E. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Luna # 5 Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in ( " ( )

TEVEY NO. 3402 [Centid.

700	
Feet.	concrete with copper tag on side marked 2-3492 L # 6 M S.
	thence West
6.46	intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 6, lodes Sur No 3161 at S. lo.
e) ·	44' W 544.6 ft from Cor Nos.1,2.
466.5	to Cor No 3, the S. W. Cor, identical with location and with
7	Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Old Ore #6. Luna #7 and Luna #5
fdin be.	Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft
prote	long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones
m:12.	and scribed 3-3492 L # 6 Mos. I doubt at feddings.
	thence North
466.5	to Cor No. 4, the N.W. Cor, identical with location and with
	Cor No 3 Luna # 19 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
* DI 3 3	described to which I add 4-3492 L # 6 M S for this mill
	site.
	thence East 1 add . I b . To . To
466.5	to Cor No-1, the place of the beginning.
nofferof	Ativ Easifichi . Tos Luna # 7 Mill Site. Winying
vey.	Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the N. E. Cor, identical with location
To B	and with Cor No 3 Luna # 19 Mill Site of this survey, here-
trict	tofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 7 M S for this
lode	mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
rings	N 7° 351 E 2747.6 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 7 lode Sur No
	3160 A brs S 61° 07' 30" W 6058.8 ft.
	thence South
466.5	to Cor No 2, the S.E. Cor, identical with location and with
	Cor No 3 Luna # 6 Mill Site of this survey heretofore de-
5.43	scribed to which I add 2-3492 L # 7 M S for this mill site.
	thence West & Jone 1-2 Ocatilla#4
147.2	intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 5, lodes, Sur No 3161 at S 100
	291 W 600.5 ft from Cor Nosl-1
	cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
	to Cor No 3, the S.W. Cor, identical with location and with
	Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Old Ore # 5, Luna # 8 and Old Ore
1.00	# 6 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post
Of S	4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of

..01 (9.)

HU VEY DO. 7492 (Contide)

A	<u>J.</u>	
	Feet.	earth and scribed 3-3492 L #17-M S. att states
	. I H O	thence North
	123.0	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
		southwesterly,
		to edge of mill tailing dump, course northwesterly and.
		southeasterly, and a south one of the care
		to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
		Cor No 3 Luna # 18 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
		described to which I add 4-3492 L # 7 M S for this mill
		site. direct seeme it
		noitacol driv follow thence Easted , to tel of 2.001
		cross wagon road, course northerly and southerly,
		eline 4-1 Ocatilla #5 intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla #4,lodes,Sur. No 3161 at S 10°
		29' W 126.1 ft. from Cor Nos.1;1.
	2.2	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	4000)	
		Luna # 8 Mill Site.
		Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
		and with Cor No 3 Luna # 18 Mill Site of this survey,
		heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 8 M S for
aut.		this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District
		brs N 16° 56' E 2847.0 ft., and Cor No 4. Luna No 8 lode
		Sur No 3160A brs S 61° 44' 30" W 6175.0 ft. No bearings
	oli turi	·
		available # 8.8000 w "07 176 ° E & and A boll
	276 5	to odge of mill toiling dumn course northwesterly and
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northwesterly and
		southeasterly, it is a find a manual to the southeasterly on a
v	242.5	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
	166 F	southwesterly, the C. H. Comparison and with leasting and with
	466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
		Cor No 3 Luna # 7 Mill Site of this survey heretofore de-
		scribed to which I add 2-3492 L # 8 M S for this mill site.
		mottage film falltan thence West out a of real of tolling damps service northeadterly and gouth
	116.0	to edge of taling dump, course northeasterly and south-
	tuni	westerly, & line 1-2 Ocatilla No.3
	290.9	intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla # 4, lodes Sur No. 3161 at S 10°

.... ( 10.)

	Feet.	29' W 656.9 ft from Cor Nos.4, 1.
	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
		Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Old Ore # 4, Luna # 9 and Old Ore
	5m3	# 5 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post
		4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of
	01 : Jo	earth and scribed 3-3492 L # 8 M S. and John Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Ja
		thence North
	124.2	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
		erly, of 4 and . 5 4 ero 85 to 1 and 5 . 5 of ero
		to edge of mill teiling dump, course northeasterly and
		southwesterly, out at and BI was popular and and are
		to Cor No 4, the N.W. Cor, identical with location and with
	1	Cor No 3 Luna # 17 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
		described to which I add 4-3492 L # 8 M S for this mill
		site! . Vertue sidt in oait litt if 4 man 7 en ret
		sid not 2 M 0 t I 20 thence East laidw of badicas
		intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla No 3, lodes, Sur No 3161 at \$ 10°
×		291 W 182.5 ft from Cor Nos.1,4 I amil Jensietai E. C.
		to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
		Aur. ) to Sor No. 1. the rice of the beginning.
		Luna # 9 Mill Site.
		Beginning at Cor No 1, the NE Cor, identical with location
I (		and with Cor No. 3 Luna # 17 Mill Site of this survey, here-
		tofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 9 M S for this
		mill site. U. SL. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
		N 25° 26' 30" E 3016.1 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 9 lode
		Sur No 3160A brs S 62° 20' W 6291.9 ft. No bearings avail-
		Slove bre Slee get a part. Ho bouringelds
		thence South
	243.3 t	o edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
П		southwesterly, wist to out. If the of mount for you
10	342.31 c	ross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
	l'	erly, and complit
1	466.5 t	co Cor. No. 2, the SE Cor, identical with location and with
		or No 3 Luna # 8 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
		cribed to which I add 2-3492 L # 9 M S for this mill site.
	N. C.	A BEN

(.11.)

	Feet.	thence, West, of P. Co. 178	-
	144.6	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-	
	200 2000 0000	erly, promise of the first of the	
		to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and	
		southwesterly. We will apply the transfer and I and I?	
		intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla No. 3, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10°	4
		29' W 713.3 ft from Cor Nos.4,-1.	
	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with	
		Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Old Ore # 3, Luna # lo and Old Ore	
	bern	# 4 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post.	
		4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of	
	retion 5 m	earth and scribed 3-3492 L # 9 M S.	
	errotte	thence North and and an	
	466.5	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with	
		Cor No 3 Luna # 16 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-	
		scribed to which I add 4-3492 L # 9 M S for this mill site.	
	t S LO	full on rule short thence East. mil too rotal 2. Ida	
	118.3		
		29' W 238.9 ft from Cor Nosl, 4. , I of 100 or (	
	466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.	
		Hiw Leathach . 100 Luna # 10 Mill Site. and mile	
-		Beginning at Cor No.1, the N.E. Cor, identical with location	
		and with Cor No 3 Luna # 16 Mill Site of this survey, here-	
	hre	tofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 10 M S for this	
	Lode	mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs	
	ellava	N 32° 54' E 3244.0 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 10 lode Sur	
		No 3160A brs S 62° 52' W 6400.2 ft. No bearings available.	
		thence South	
	466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with	
		Cor No 3 Luna # 9 Mill Site of this survey, bretofore de-	
	- daowd	scribed to which I add 2-3492 L #10 M S for this mill site.	
		thence West , Tie	
	The Park Line	to Cor No 3, the S.W. Cor, identical with location and with	
		Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Old Ore # 2, Luna # 11 and Old Ore	
	il ito.	# 3 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post	
		(.[]) (12.)	

4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed 3-3492 L # 10 M S. T. 305 W 105 . animized of thence North to I of too of I. was to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 3 Luna # 15 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 L # 10 M S for this mill site. and with Cor no tence East of the read with there to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning and or lot - 11 - 1 to: U. S. L. To Till alo Haine District bre Tut of of 91 of and hon Toluna # 11 Milly Site. 181 011 1 Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 15 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 11 M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 39° 17' 30" E 3519.3 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 11 lode Sur No 3160A brs S 74° 43' W 5399.2 ft. No bearings avail-Lity 9 able. .atia thence South to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 3 Luna # 10 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 L # 11 M S for this mill site. and southwostorly. thence West & line 1-2 Ocatilla#1 intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla No 2, lodes Sur. No. 3161 at S 10° 29' W 769.7 ft from Cor. Nos 4,-1, 17 anof Jr. 1 eqiq to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Second Chance, Luna # 12 and Old Ore # 2 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of office bree earth and scribed 3-3492 L # 11 M S. thence North of beditte I F LZ M S for thir mill cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 298.7 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 14 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 L # 11 M S for this mill site. thence East

(13.)

222.5

cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,

Feet.
441.3 intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla # 1, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10° 29' W 295.3 ft. from Cor No 1.4. bediton bon Hitas

Abia.5 to Gor No d. the N gor, identical with learning with

to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

s storatered vertes sids to Luna # 12 Mill Site. E of tel

. Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 14 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 12 M S for this -mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 44° 12' E 3831.7 ft., and Cor. No. 4 Luna No. 12 lode Sur No 3160Abrs S 71° 06' W 4399.9 ft. No bearings available. -pred .vevrus sid to still thence South of too die bar-

167.8 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly. 466.5 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 11 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 L # 12 M S for this mill site.

thence West

- & line 1-2 Blue Bell roy of could 255.1 intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla # 1 lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10° 29' W 826.1 ft from Cor Nos 4,-1.
- 276.5 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
  - to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 4 Second Chance Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 L # 12 Cors No 1, 2 and A of Becond Chance, have & 12. 20% Old Ore

thence North to world lind & 4

466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 13 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 L # 12 M S for this mill site.

eroes wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, & line 3-4 Ocatilla#1 200 of ... 297.7 intersect line 1-2 Blue Bell, lodes, Sur No. 3161 at S 10° 29' of end w 351.7 ft from Cor Nos 1,4

theme enach

surlined to which 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

(.71) (14.)

222.) cross wagon road, course northeasterly and couthwesterly.

Feet.	Mill Site.
driv An.	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
-es er	/with Cor No 2 Luna # 6 Mill Site of this survey, hereto-
LLtm	fore described to which I-add 1-3492 L # 5 M S for this
	mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
	N 1° 52' W 3191.8 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 5 lode Sur No
enf a d	3160A brs S 58° 59' W 5337.3 ft. No bearings available.
	I thence South 19 P. AVOX W 105
466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
madahin	Cor No 1 Joint Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft
## d. ##	long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in con-
drane to	crete with copper tag on side marked 2-3492 L # 5 M S.
	. B thence West 15-E bediene for
94•9	intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 6, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10°
eterly.	44 / Wo 1019.4 ft from Cor Nos 1,20 . bsor nogew usors 2. ()
466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
-en erol	Cors No. 1, 2 and 4 of Pendulum, Old Ore # 6 and Joint Mill
mill	Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long
	4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of earth and
	scribed 3-3492 L # 5 M S.
	ewillion has vireteral thence Northeson require anone o. a
	to Cor No 4, the N. W. Cor, identical with location and with
1	Cor No 3 Luna # 6 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
11	scribed to which I add 4-3492 L # 5 M S for this mill. Site.
	& line 1-4 Ocatilla#6
	intersect line 2-3 Ocatilla # 5, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10°
	44 ww.544.6 ft from Cor Nos 2, 1. on roll the gaininges
	to Cor No.1, the place of the beginning of the beat
	a m c to to servel-new-releasement energy to to to to m a
-	Sinto animis of Faold Ore. # 6 Mill Site in Isim
	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N.E Cor, identical with location
	and with Cor No 3 Luna # 6 Mill Site of this survey, here- for this mill site tofore described to which I add 1-3492 0 0 # 6 M S. U. S.
	L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 6° 29' E 3210.7
- Viros	ft., and Cor No 4 Old Ore No 6 lode Sur No 3160A brs S 560
ditim bine	27 W 8477.4 ft. No bearings available, S of no. of .du

(.ar) (15.)

Ditrool SORE .OF TRVES

Feet. . hee' thence South 466.5 to Cor No. 2, the S.E. Cor, identical with location and with - Cor No 3 Luna # 5 Mill Site of this survey heretofore described to which I-add 2-3492 010 #r6 M S for this mill old rest place of small A old roothence West. Lole W 126 " f l 233.5 intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 5 lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10° 29' W 1074.9 ft from Cor Nos1,-11 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No.1, 2 and 4 of Southern, Old Ore # 5 and Pendulum -mos mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed 3-3492 0 0 # 6 M S. Of 2 to fall of and about d thence North and toeststail C.No. cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N.W. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 7 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492.00 # 6 M S for this mill has dirigites baron . At bayong out at an it has re and ! thence East 8.0 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 8 line 1-4 Ocatilla #5
319.3 intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla # 4 lodes Sur No 3161 at S.10. of sact 291 W 600.5 ft from Cor Nosl, All J annal Con to . 466.5 to Cor. No. 1, the place of the beginning. OF 3 to full old out of the old ore # 5 Mill Site : Bredni Ag. o. Beginning at Cor No 1, the NE Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 7 Mill Site of this survey, here--tefere described to-which-I-add-1-3492 0 0 # 5 M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs 11 1901 N 14° 34! E 3296.1 ft., and Cor No 5 01d Ore No 5 10de Sur No 3160A brs S 52 54' W 7553.8 ft. No bearings avail-. . . able. 0 0 Sen - I had I toldw of bedirouse ero of T. Mr. 310. 310 district bre H 60 20 E 3210.7 lo.ocross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly. 466.5to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with

[ 15.

(16.)

Feet.

etofore

Cor No 3 Old Ore # 6 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 0 0 # 5 M S for this mill site.

#### thence West.

254.4 cross wagon road, course northerly and southerly,

# line 1-2 Ocatilla # 3

intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla # 4, lodes Sur No 3161 at \$ 10

29' W 1131.3 ft from Cor Nos 4, %.

to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Luna # 3, Old Ore # 4 and Southern Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed 3-3492 0 0 # 5 M S.

### thence North

- 73.4 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
- 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 8 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 0 0 # 5 M S for this mill site.

full on Tul robol & oll thence East enil doc Totali ( . 10

- 175.6 intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla No 3, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10.
- 350.5 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly,

the roe last

466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

# folk of and each s old ore # 4 Mill Site.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 18 Mill Site of this survey, here-tofore described to which I add 1-3492 0 0 # 4 M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 22° 06'-30" E 3443.2 ft., and Cor No 4 Old Ore No 4 lode Sur No 3160A brs S 38° 33' W 6947.3 ft. No bearings available.

## thence South

393.1 to edge of mill tailing dump; course northeasterly and southwesterly.

(17.)

SURVEY NO. 3492 (Death.) 133 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Old Ore # 5 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore is mill described to which I add 2-3492 0 0 # 4 M S for this mill site. . tear sened . wiredtoos in what thence West book amount balds 62.0 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly, was on the port of harring wife 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Luna # 4, Old Ore # 3 and Luna # 3 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed 3-3492 0 0 # 4 M S. bedien and thence North 64.3 cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwesterly, . w.Luot anwittros 96.0 cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-Jos in a Lune & 8 Mill Site of this anul & on the 199.3 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and

- southwesterly.
- intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla No 3, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 293.5 10° 29' W 889.2 ft from Cor Nos4-1
- to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 3 Luna # 9 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 0 0 # 4 M S for this mill site. no. 5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

thence East ine 3-4 Ocatilla No.3 32.0 intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla No 2, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 100 29! W 713.3 ft from Cor Nos.1, 4 100 th suinnisas moit Bool

- 232.5 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly. You boar doln'w of bedineseb exelet if wot
- 321.9 cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-H 22° 06' 30" B 3445. It., and Cor No 4 016 076 H I loce
- 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Old Ore # 3 Mill Site.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location

.gftcjsewdjuo.

(18.)

3		SURVEY NO. 3492 (Contid.)
		20
	Feet.	and with Gor No 3 Luna # 9 Mill Site of this survey here-
		tofore described to which I add 1-3492 0 0 # 3 M S for this
		mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
T	Citasol	N 28° 55' E 3644.4 ft., and Cor No 4 Old Ore No 3 lode Sur
		No 3160A brs S 48° 50' W 6002.3 ft., No bearings available.
		thence South Towns 1 2000
		intersect line 1-2.0catilla No.3 - 2, lodes, Sur No. 3161 at S 10.
		29 W 889.2 ft from Cor Nos1,4
	-1	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
		southwesterly, If there are training
	370.5	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
	402.2	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
		erlykevans sidt to ett. ite er this surveyylne
	466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
		Cor No 3 Old Ore # 4 Mill Site/heretofore described to
		which I add 2-3492 0 0 # 3 M S,
0	of E to	Idil of non abol s of thence West and readress.
		cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
		erly,senf dim facions;
	54.3	intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla No 3, lodes Sur No. 3161 at S 10°
		29' W 1187.7 ft from Cor Nos.4.
	72.6	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
		erly, 1 'S 4 O C 93% - O. Sins. M. Arges to busem
	170.5	to edge of mill tailing dump, course southwesterly and
-		northeasterly, Louisman , was a min . A a compact T. Lat
1	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
		Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Luna # 21, Old Ore # 2 and Luna #4
	T.	Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft
	2	long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth
	POI C TO	and scribed 3-3492 0 0 # 3 M S 1 S.
	A else	thence North
	466.5 t	co Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
	0	er-Ne 3 Luna-#-10 Mill Site of this survey heretofore de-
	S	cribed to which I add 4-3492 0 0 # 3 M S for this mill
9	a Toeuti	ite. Leitaebi . ratt. Graffin. Pro that it a lamine!
A		

The midt of the first thence East of the first

( 19.)

Feet. 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. ALE AND A HEALT DISTRICT CONT. and thing is saimed of Old Ore #.2 Mill Site. etc Beginning at Cor No 1, the N+E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # lo Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 0 0 # 2 M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 34° 56' 30" E 3891.5 ft., and Cor. No 4 Old Ore No 2 lode Sur No 3160A brs S 419 07' 30" W 5248.3 ft. No bearings available. routhwerters. ion has placementeron otherce South bootiles agor 2. W to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 3 Old Ore # 3 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 0 0 # 2 M S for this mill site. thence West - by deid & line 1-2 Ocatilla#1 intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla No 2, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10° 197.8 29' W 1244-1 ft from Cor Nos 4-1,715 thornier whom I.ul - inewif to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of First Chance, Second Chance and Luna # 21 Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed 3-3492 0 0 # 2 M S. thence North fin to make of 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 11 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 0 0 # 2 M S for this mill A COL Siteria a . The virtue or or year and after the little # N J bewore - ri bewore withthence Eastrog & line 3-4 Ocatilla No.2 intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla # 1, lodes, Sur No. 3161 at S 10° 355.0 29' W 769.7 ft from Cor Nos1,-4. to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. of too of 466.5 Transfer and a second property of the purvey name to Ifim elit not the F to Second Chance MilliSite . beditos Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location

and with Cor No 3 Luna # 11 Mill Site of this survey, here-

( 20.0



-	Feet.	
	ol M	tofore described to which I add 1-3492 S.C. M.S. for this
	00°S of	mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
	. 01	N 40° 11' 30" E 4176.3 ft., and Cor No 5 Second Chance
		lode Sur No 3159 brs S 20 39' W 2164.0 ft., No bearings
		available ow how virtues as no . Not nogm agore (.55.)
3.00	Miw Sne	to Cor No 2, Shedtner southers to Cor To Coutton
	466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
	ni han	Cor No 3 Old Ore # 2 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
	E. Cor	described to which I add 2-3492 S C M S for this mill site.
	affitao	o . 1 tem d tree West 1 ing + 4. o
	341.4	intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla # 1 lode Sur No 3161 at N 10°
		29' E 191.5 ft from Cor No 3, also intersect line 1-2 Blue
		Bell lode Sur No 3161 at No 10° 29' E 97.1 ft from Cor No 2,
	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
	ops 8 t	Cor No 4 First Chance Mill Site of this survey, an iron
		pipe 4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground
	001 8 3	in concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 S C M S.
		Cor No 2 Blue Bell Sur No 3161 which is identical with
-	diw bus	Cor No 1 Yale No 1 lode Sur No 3161 brs S 48 25 E 143.8
	inoff	ft. Cors No. 2, 3 and 4 of Yale No 1, Ocatilla # 1 and Yale
	J2 A J8	No 2 lodes all of Sur No. 3161 bras 250 37 E 208.8 ft.
		brurom a mi hower out thence Northee pe wal h war.
	266.5	cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
	466.5	to Cor No 4, the N-W Cor, identical with location and with
0		Cor No 3 Luna # 12 Mill Site of this survey, heretofere
		described to which I add 4-3492 S C M S for this mill site.
1	nê witi	moitsool diw Inpite thence East od; to or or ot out
- 1		eross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
		intersect line 1-2 Blue Bell, lodes Sur. No. 3161 at N 10° 29'
		E 571.5 ft, from Cor Nos.2, & 3 respectively.
	466.5	to Cor No 1, the pace of the beginning.
		.griming at Gar No. 7 . Joint Mill Site. For You or 7. Join
		Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
		and with Cor No 2 Luna # 5 Mill Site of this survey, here-
		tofore described to which I add 1-3492 J M S for this mill

(.99) (21.)

	reet.	site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 1°
	and t	37' 30" W 3658.1 ft., and Cor No 4 Joint lode Sur No 2800
	e one	brs S 51° 02' 30" W 8863.8 ft. No bearings available.
	TABLET	od od the owners were thence South 21% of was end
	453•5	cross wagon road, course easterly and westerly,
	466.5	to Cor No 2, the SE Cor, identical with location and with
	Div vit	Cor No 1 Cardinoff Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe
	erotote	4 ft long 31 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in
	ill efte	concrete with copper tag on side marked 2-3492 J M S. Cors
		No 1, 2, 3 and 4 of Ocatilla # 9. East Side # 4, Ocatilla respectively
	*00 to #	
	1-2 1111	Wel83.ouft. But off for the trout of a fair will well
	oll ToU	morf fr 2. va 2 108 *Othence West of THE about 1258
	67.8	cross wagon road, course easterly and westerly,
	166.1	intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla # 6, lodes, Sur No 3161 at S 84°
	nrory o	43' E 17.0 ft from Cor No 4,-141 6 100 ft 1 000
9	183.32	intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 9,100es Sur. No 3161 at S 10°
	dit	22' W 1.6 ft from Cor Nos.1,-2.
	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
	Tay Lm	Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Only Show, Pendulum and Cardinoff
		Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft
		long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth
	sterly.	and scribed 3-3492 James, parmag, for some tare
	ite ion Tax	and a set of the Incitate thence North of the Land of the Carlot
	27.8	intersect line 1-2 East Side # 4 lodes Sur No 3161 at N 84°
	1	43' W 284.7 ft from Cor-Nos.2,31 in it of bodling
		to Cor No 4, the N.W. Cor, identical with location and with
	.wInete	Cor No 3 Luna # 5 Mill Site of this survey heretofore de-
	100 261	scribed to which I add 4-3492 J M S for this mill site.
		thence East more in 7.170 H
	371.6	intersect line 2-3 Ocatilla # 5, lodes, Sur. No. 3161 at N°10°
		44' E 473.2 ft from -Cor -Nos.3,-4.
	466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	location	Beginning at Could I the I accordances were
	-oron ,	and with Cor No 2 Luna # 5 Mill Site of this survey
	iii aili	tofore described to which I add 1-3492 J H B for th

( 22.)

Most	
reet.	Pendulum Mill Site.
divis a	Beginning at Cor No I, the N E Cor, identical with location
Brd :	and with Cor No 3 Luna # 5 Mill Site of this survey, here-
THE DAIL	tofore described to which I add 1-3/02 P M S for this mill
.sidai	site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 50
	40' E 3674.5 ft., and Cor No 4 Pendulum lode Sur No 2800
578 E 4	brs S 49° 37' W 7683.9 ft. No bearings available.
	thence South
438.7	intersect line 3-4 Ocatilla # 5, lodes Sur No 3161 at \$ 840
eb erol	43' E 310.7 ft from Cor Nos 4-1
466.5	to Cor No 2, the S.E. Cor, identical with location and with
	Cor No 3 Joint Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
	scribed to which I add 2-3492 P M S for this mill site.
	folt oil top and the west
319.8	intersect line 4-1 East Side # 4 lodes, Sur No 3161 at S 100
driw has	29 W 2/ • 2 It from Cor Nos.1-1.
466.5	to Cor No 3, the S. W. Cor, identical with location and with
	Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Midnight Snow, Southern and Only Show
d'use to	Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft
teat	long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth
-C # 91	and scribed 3-3492 P M S. Cors No 1, 1, 2 and 4 East Side
CANTILL	# 5, East Side # 4, Ocatilla # 4 and Ocatilla # 5 lodes
	of Sur No 3161 respectively, br N 70° 16' E 166.9 ft.
0 -	thence North
70.9	intersect line 4-1 East Side # 5,10des, Sur No 3161 at N 84.
the box is	43' W 157.8 ft from Cor Nos1, 2.
466.5	to Cor No 4, the N. W. Cor, identical with location and with
910.016	Cor No 3 Old Ore # 6 Mill Site of this survey heretofore
. 80 2 1 3	described to which I add 4-3492 P M S for this mill site.
O CUELTY AV	thence East
255.0	intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla # 4,lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10°
	29' E 417.1 ft from Cor Nos2,-4.
466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	Southern Mill Site.

(.15) (23.)

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location

-		
	Feet.	and with Cor No 3 Old Ore # 6 Mill Site of this survey,
	1.00-00	heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 S M S for this
		mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
		N 12° 46' 30" E 3749.4 ft., and Cor No 2 Southern lode Sur
	Tim elin	No 454 brs S 26° 58' W lo205.9 ft. No bearings available.
		thomas South
	395.6	intersect line 2-3 Ocatilla # 4,lodes, Sur No 3161 at S 84°
		43' E 444.6 ft from Cor Nos 3, 4.
	466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
		Cor No 3 Pendulum Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
	Oly to	scribed to which I add 2-3492 S M S for this mill site.
	- 01	thence West that I this curvey, heretofor
	291.6	cross wagon road, course northerly and southerly,
	I I	intersect line 3-4 East Side # 5, lodes Sur No. 3161 at S 10°
	nr 2	29' W 113.7 ft from Cor Nos.4-1.
	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
		Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Mayflower, Luna # 3 and Midnight Snow
		Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft
W	ous Armo	long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth
	12 + 18	and scribed 3-3492 S M S. Cors No 1, 2, 3 and 4 of East
		Side No 6. Ocatilla No 3. Ocatilla # 4 and East Side # 5
		lodes of Sur No 3161, respectively, brs N 12° 01' E 114.3
	assol	ft.  O. o. I all the or a server of the or and the
	. 7	thence North
	114.0	intersect line 4-1 East Side No 6, lodes Sur. No 3161 at N 84°
	48 R J4	43' W 23.9 ft from Cor Nosl-2.
	466.5	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
	13 CW DE	Cor No 3 Old Ore # 5 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
		described to which I add 4-3492 S M S for this mill site.
	.arra	thence East
	89•3	intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla No 3, lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10°
		29' E 360.7 ft from Cor Nos 2-3 mort 11 1.714 2 105
	212.1	cross wagon road, course northerly and southerly,
	466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
		Bouthern Hill Site.
	location	Maginalay at Cor No 1. the W R Cor, identical with

Feet. Luna # 3 Mill Site. Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Old Ore # 5 Mill Site of this survey heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 3 M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 19º 30º E 3879:4 ft: and Cor No 3 Luna No 3 lode -Lieve Sur No 3159 brs S. 33° 19' W 3675.9 ft. No bearings available. fitto? thence South 352.5 intersect line 2-3 Ocatilla No 3 lodes Sur. No. 3161 at N 84. 43' W 23.9 ft from Cor Nos 2-1. Hotel the to ugle of S. 466.5 to Cor No. 2, the S.E. Cor, identical with location and with cor No. 3 Southern Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-. scribed to which I add 2-3492 L # 3 M S for this mill site. thence West. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Hermosa, Luna # 4 and Mayflower Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and -thought scribed 3-3492 L # 3 M S. Cors No 1,2, 3 and 4 of Yale No 3, Ocatilla No 2, Ocatilla No 3 and East Side No 6 lodes -tee of Sur No 3161, respectively, brs N 33° 12' W 200.0 ft. thence North 17.3 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly. and line 2-3 Ocatitta No. 3 157.2 intersect line 4-1 East Side No 6, lodes, Sur No 3161 at N 84° III 880 43' W 492.4 ft from Cor Nos1,-2. 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Old Ore # 4 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 L # 3 M S for this mill site. Manne North EN 918 I to full on and whole thence East on I form in F.on? 404.5 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and

.odla

fire brosouthwesterly, factor it and a not a control of

Ilin simi- nel-a-i-k-k-l-SPNZ-b bbs I deldy hi bedisonrb

466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

	Feet.	Luna # 4 Mill Site.	
15	oltaení	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location	n
		and with Cor No 3 Old Ore # 4 Mill Site of this survey,	
	101	heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 4 M S for	
		this mill site. U. S. L. M. NO. 3161 Ajo Mining District	
G		brs N 25° 44' E 4059.1 ft., and Cor No 4 Luna No 4 lode	
		Sur No 3159 brs S 36° 18' W 3586.5 ft. No bearings avail-	
		able.	
		thence South	
	309•3	intersect line 2-3 Ocatilla No 3, ledes Sur. No. 3161 at. S 84°	
	449.2 466.5	43' E llo.o ft from Cor Nos 3. A to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with	
	-pil 9110°	Cor No 3 Luna # 3 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-	
. 1)	Fin Ein	scribed to which I add 2=3492 L # 4 M S for this mill site	٠
		thence West	
	ALC: ALC: ALC: ALC: ALC: ALC: ALC: ALC:	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and	
	Mer Lil	southwesterly, and amount to be seed ato	
	140.6	intersect line 3-4 East Side No 6, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10	0
	from 13th	29' W 170.1 ft from Cor Nos.4,-1	
	341.8	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-	
	Lodes	erly, object team book to out of the cast of all the cast	
	373.3	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-	
		erly, Attob espeda	
13	444.5	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and	
		southwesterly, , viretues	
ō	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S. W. Cor, identical with location and with	
		Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Hot Head, Luna # 21 and Hermosa Mill	
	CF Lw Turto	Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long	
	aun'iors	4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and	
	111	scribed 3-3492 L # 40M S. Bha & Moldwar Bodirossh	
		thence North	
	200.3	intersect line 4-1 Yale No 3, lodes, Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43'	
	į s	W 358.4 ft from Cor Nos.1, 2 Illa to esha or col	
	466.5	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with	
		Cor No 3 Old Ore # 3 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore	
		described to which I add 4-3492 L #-4 M-S for this mill	
	C	site. (.ES)	

(26.)

	Wash	
	Feet.	thence East
	296.0	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
		southwesterly,
	393.9	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
	erto" or	erly provide alif to efficient and big on the
	412.2	intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla No. 2 Alodes, Sur No 3161 at N 10°
		29' E 304.3 ft from Cor Nos.2,-3.
	420.4	cross railroad track course northeasterly and southwest-
	t H 100	erly, of trumbol f = "Title of the confidence of
	466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
		Luna # 21 Mill Site.
		Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
OF	Incatio	and with Cor No 3 Old Ore # 3 Mill Site of this survey,
	VOV.	heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 L # 21 M S for
13.	tor for	this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District
	Bad \$	brs N 31° 22' E 4282.2 ft., and Cor No 3 Sur No 3159 Luna
	me lode	No 21 lode brs S 35° 49. W 2817.1 ft. No bearings avail-
	-Lisve	Cm to 1150 brs C 260 051 M 171 . 1 1 t. 10 bus. olds
		thence South
	266.2	intersect line 2-3 Ocatilla No 2, lodes, Sur No 3161 at 8 84°
		431 E 243.9 ft from Cor Nos.3, 4 9 mill townstrie o. 188
		to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
100	1	Cor No 3 Luna # 4 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
	lerele	scribed to which I add 2-3492 L # 21 M S for this mill site.
		rein to a 10 o so thence West in or hodings h
	203.5	intersect line 3-4 Yale No. 3 lodes Sur. No. 3161 at S 10° 21.
	2 .	226.5 ft from Cor Nos 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
		to Cor No. 3, the S. W. Cor, identical with location and with
4	, ,	Cors No. 1, 2 and 4 of Alemeda, First Chance and Hot Head
		Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft
		long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth
		and scribed 3-3492 L # 21 M S. Cors No 1, 2, 3 and 4 of
		Tale No 2, Ocatilla # 1, Ocatilla No 2, and Yale No 3 lodes respectively,
		of Sur No 3161, respectively br N 45° 07' E 315.7 ft.

Ť	Feet.	.100%
	243.5	intersect line 4-1, Yale No 2, lodes Sur. No. 3161 at N 84° 43'
		W 224.6 ft from Cor Nos.1; 2.
	466.5	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
		Cor No 3 Old Ore # 2 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
	ar n te	described to which I add 4-3492 L # 21 M S for this mill
		site.
	etson'	From the time there Easter Vacilies alone A.off
	268.7	intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla # 1, lodes Sur No. 3161 at N 10°
		29' E 247.9 ft from Cor Nos 2,-3,1 ad , 1 ad a color color
	466.5 -	to Cor No. 1, the place of the beginning
Y C	Ita oo E	First Chance Mill Site.
	, yeve	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N.E. Cor, identical with location
	th's 11	and with Cor No 3 Old Ore # 2 Mill Site of this survey,
	Jeitza	heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 F C M S for this
	anul of	mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
	-Ligyn	N 36° 23' 30". E 4542.6 ft., and Cor No 2 First Chance lode
-	ę	Sur No 3159 brs S 26° 05' W 1735.3 ft. No bearings avail-
		able. adduction and a second
	010 B J1	the sime character buther a f tocasail E.do
	223.0	intersect line 2-3 Ocatilla # 1, lodes, Sur. No. 3161 at S 84°
	ific by	43' E 377.7 ft from Cor Nos3; 4 o , 2 on con at a
-	466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
	the IJM	Cor No 3 Luna # 21 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
		described to which I add 2-3492 F C M S for this mill site.
	1:0 23:	a se I a a much stol thence [West- onif seemin [. 17]
	426.9	intersect line 3-4 Yale No 2 lode, Sur. No 3161 at S loo 21
	Cis fu	W 282.8 ft from [Cor Nos.4, 2.20   2 set . 7 ou 10 of 7.0
	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
	#1 1 t	Cor No 4 Alemeda Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe
	Stress To	4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in
	20.3	concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 F C M S.
1	abol F	Yele No P. Contille & L. Contille No B. and Yele "
		o" Bur No Sibl, respectively by N 450 cor B Sis
	I .	I

17 MO. 5492 (Houstea.)

	Feet.	
		thence North
	381.0	intersect line 5-1 Yale No lalodes Sur No 3161 at N 840 43
-	itiw bne	W 108.0 ft from Cor Nosl-2, and S 84° 43' E 488.2 ft from
	−ов е	Cor Nos5=3 Cor 2 said Vale No 1 lade by 5 10° 20' W 24 4 51 5
	466.5	Cor. No. 1 thereof. to Cor. No. 4, the N. W. Cor., identical with location and with
	4.	Cor No 3 Second Chance Mill Site of this survey, hereto-
	100 22	fore described to which I add 4-3492 F C M S for this mill
		site.
	.78 S 1	thence East
	125.1	intersect line 1-2 Blue Bell, lodes, Sur No 3161 at N 10° 29° & 1915 ft. E 97.1 ft, from Cors No 2&3, respectively.
		E 97.1 It, from Cors No 28c3, respectively.
	466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
		ARTS CONTINUES AND
	locati	Cardinoff Mill Site
11		Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
	horoto-	and with Cor No 2 Joint Mill Site of this survey, hereto-
	TIM SIN	fore described to which I add 1-3492 C M S for this mill
- 1		site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District, N 1° 26'
4	Mo SHIP	30" W 4124.4 ft., and Cor No 4 Cardinoff lode Sur No 2800
		brs S 54° 56' 30" W 9121.5 ft. No bearings available.
		thence South
	15.4	intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla # 9, lodes, Sur No 3161 at S 84.
	tlw ona	43' E 183.8 ft from Cor Nosland N 84° 43' W 412.6 ft from
- 1		Cor Nos. 2-3.
Ì	466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
	- 14	Cor No 1 MainStay Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe
0	at 8 10	4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in
		concrete with copper tag on side marked 2-3492 C M S.
1		thence West
5	268.6	intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla # 9,10des Sur. No. 3161 at S 100
310	y, a pi	22' W 475.8 ft from Cor Nosl-2.
	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
		Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Little Rock, Only Show and Main Stay
	]	Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft
		long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth
No.	and wit	and scribed 3-3492 C M S.

Feet.	thence North
186.5	cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
466.5	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
rom	Cor No 3 Joint Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
ret a Ann	scribed to which I add 4-3492 C M S for this mill site.
-otero	thence East  Side a line 1-4 Ocatilla #9  intersect line 2-3 East/# 4,lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10° 22'
	W 1.6 ft from Cor Nos 2,-1.
300.4	intersect line 1-2 Ocatilla # 9,lodes Sur No 3161 at S 84°
*OF DEF	43' E 17.0 ft from Cor Nos1,-4.
398.7	cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	Only Show Mill Site.
	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
Rochtion	and with Cor No 3 Joint Mill Site of this survey, hereto-
-000 T	fore described to which I add 1-3492 0 S M S for this mill
Alim 8	site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 5001
	30" E 4139.0 ft., and Cor No 4 Only Show lode Sur No 2813
00.2 0	brs S 44° 22' W 6717.0 ft. No bearings available.
<u>.</u> 31	thence South
280.0	cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
mor'r fil	Cor No 3 Cardinoff Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
	scribed to which I add 2-3492 0 S M S for this mill site.
norto o	thence West  & line 1-2 East Side #5  intersect line 4-1 East Side # 4, lode, Sur No 3161 at S 10°
ni bin	29' W 531.7 ft from Cor Nos1,-1.
466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
	Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Sulphide Stringer, Midnight Snow and
201 8	Little Rock Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine
	post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound
ajiw bn	of earth and scribed 3-3492 0 S M S
in Star	thence North this aurvoy, respectively, a ping poc
51.3	cross wagon road, course easterly and westerly
	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
	"I iba Zeli-t neglise und

A PROPERTY OF THE

Feet.	
	Cor No 3 Pendulum Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
-	scribed to which I add 4-3492 0 S M S for this mill site.
<b>a</b>	thence East of the tot
146.7	intersect line 1-2 East Side # 5, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10
	29' W 57.3 ft from Cor Nos1, 1,
466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
y, lere-	en with for Mo 3 Jourism Lill Site of this surge
lin ald	Tor E H & SONS- Midnight Snow Mill Site.
of I	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N'E Cor, identical with location
9703 00	and with Cor No 3 Pendulum Mill Site of this survey, here-
	tofore described to which I add 1-3492 M S M S for this
	mill site. U. S. E. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
8t 2 19"	N 11° 22' E 4205.6 ft., and Cor No 4 Midnight Snow lode
	Sur No 2679 brs S 42 9 08 W 5012.8 ft. No bearings avail-
ditim Sma	Ablesoof die Louise in 'or, identical with locablds
-otoro	verge and to ette thence South inhi & of Tot
1	cross wagon road, course northerly and southerly,
	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
	Cor No 3 Only Show Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
of E lo	described to which I add 2-3492 M S M S.
	thence West
118.0	cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
	cross wagon road, course northerly and southerly,
	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
	Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Golden Eagle, Mayflower and Sulphide
	Stringer Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine
	post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a
	mound of earth and scribed 3-3492 M S M S.
.1	otomic waven will thence North
	intersect line 3-4 East Side # 5,lode, Sur. No 3161 at S 10°
	29' W 130.8 ft from Cor Nos.4, 1.
	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
	Cor-No 3 Southern Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
	scribed to which I add 4-3492 M S M S for this mill site.
	thence East
3.1	intersect line 1-2 East Side No 6, lodes at S 10° 29' W

(.52.)

Feet. 113.7 ft from Cor No 1 1 1 carlebuse a of to eror 175.0 cross wagon road, course northerly and southerly, to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. 466.5 Intersect line 12-7 And 514cm 715c 6 And World Mayflower Mill Site. Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Southern Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 M M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 17° mortsool 27' E 4321.9 ft., and Cor No 4 Mayflower lode Sur No 2679 brs S 32° 38! W 5931.8 ft. No bearings available. and operate wint of A tolethence South 2 line 3-4 East Side #5

16.8 intersect line 1-2 East Side No 6 lodes Sur No. 3161 at S 100 29' W 130.8 ft from Cor Nos1,4. g and pyds ou nus 466.5 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Midnight Snow Mill SiteNof this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 M M S for this mill site. The Con St. Is a common than the contract of the St. Contrac it is bus thence West I - Ino & 83.2 intersect line 3-4 East Side # 5 lodes Sur. No 3161 at S 100 29' W 588.1 ft from Cor Nos 4.1. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of D. B. Hill, Hermosa and Golden Eagle Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins. sq. set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of earth BirtaEus and scribed 3-3492 M M S. To Hotel Town 1222 anin . formers off at one of thence North and the same 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 3 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 M M S for this mill site. thence East. A. O. I. W. to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. 466.5 forthern will site of this spread, hereto Hermosa Mill Site. of had the Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 3 Mill Site of this survey, here-

Feet.	
	tofore described to which I add 1-3492 H M S for this mill
has	Site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 230
-	o8' 30" E 4483.9 ft., and Cor No 3 Hermosa lode Sur No
	2679 brs S 28° 31' 30" W 6154.5 ft. No bearings available.
	thence South
466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with
location	Cor No 3 Mayflower Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
- ered.v	
this	thence West
	intersect line 3-4 East Side No 6, lodes, Sur No. 3161 at 5.
ofof	
438.2	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
4,0002	southwesterly.
466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
400.5	
	Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Escondido, Hot Head and D. B. Hill
-trowit	Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft
-	long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones
-+non (+	and scribed 3-3492 H M S.
	thence North
1-	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwester-
	ightsecl that tenitrob' . not he to the tot tel to the
	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwester-
*0273 [	hy, solf and the Hotel College base is now or sold these
	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
-Jeswit	southwesterly, distributed in the confidence of the
466.5	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
-Jewit	Cor No 3, Luna # 4 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
	scribed to which I add 4-3492 H M S.
s outline	thence East. That to come at 2.275
22.0	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
173.01	southwesterly, and a simple end toomerning. The
93.2	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
dia -ca	erlypool affilm Couldn by two and one pass
124.7	cross railroad track; course northeasterly and southwester-
anol it	iytang anti a . tilevidasamen (qyyrra nid: no godia
325.9	e line 3-4 East Side No.6 intersect line 1-2 Yale No. 3, lodes Sur. No. 3161 at S 10° 29
	1.45 ) 4 33 0H SPIE-E bediren han
	1.45) . 20.4

W 170.1 ft from Cor Nos1, 4 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and 451.3 southwesterly, to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. 466.5 Englaced is a Hot Head Mill Site. Beginning at Cor No 1, the N. E. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Luna # 4 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 H H M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 28° 23' 30" E 4686.9 ft., and Cor No 4 Hot Head lode Sur No 2679 brs S 24° 55' 30" W 6960.8 ft. No bearings available. the bne wolfscof data falls thence South a south and of i. ... to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and 41.0 southwesterly, program , who we will be unjud to 166.0 cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwesterly. 239.7 cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwestetaevit RF1 yer viror ightrom bereft , fort file i mote ?. to Cor No. 2, the S. E. Cor., identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 3 Hermosa Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 H H M S for this mill site. Instruction sames thence West That he was cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-125.6 blue to Cor is it, the it work is attend with loca vine STEW BOW cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-165.8 erly, . THE SONE DEAT ASIN OF BEST AS to edge of tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwest-229.5 intersect line 3-4 Yale No 3, lodes, Sur No. 3161 at S 10°21' 368.7 W 700.7 ft from Cor Nos4. . Mount beorlier agone to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cors No. 1, 2 and 4 of Valley, Alemeda and Escondido Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones

and scribed 3-3492 Ho H M S. (34.)

1 /77 Jun 5402 (Cont. oc.

	Feet.	
	reet.	. of it I thence North
	466.5	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
,	y. here-	Cor No 3 Luna # 21 Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
	this	described to which I add 4-3492 H H M S for this mill site.
	ercd	tointhic grining of a folf-thence East. G. U. of to fit
	183.00	intersect line 1-2 Yale No 2, lodes Sur No 3161 at S 10° 21
	.o.I.d.s.	W 226.5 ft from Cor Nosl, 4. II . ON SAS a and of a
	466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	nd Iw hm	-neigneof fram-lecationi, and 2 2 and -neign Rossiene
	ft. Log.	or northe .vevrue winAlemeda Mill Site in for too
	-noo	Beginning at Cor No 1, the NE Cor, identical with location
		and with Cor No 3 Luna # 21 Mill Site of this survey, here-
		tofore described to which I add 1-3492 A M S for this mill
	E II 10°	site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 330
		10' E 4925.8 ft., and Cor No 4 Alameda lode Sur No 2374
	ijiw bri	brs S 24° 31' 30" W 7239.5 ft. No bearings available.
	Butte	brs No. 1, 2 and thence souther S. Little Rock and
	466.5	to Cor No 2, the S E Cor. identical with location and with
	itree lo	Cor No 3 HothHead Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
		scribed to which I add 2-3492 A MS for this mill site.
		fitto otherice West
	466.5	to Cor No 3; the S. W. Cor, identical with location and with
	erroto	Cor No. 4 Valley Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft
	ill site	long 32 ins in diameter-set 18 ins in the ground in concrete
		with copper tag ondside marked 3-3492 A M S.
	et N 10	Idly oil rus ebol : ethence North ewil Josewist 0.701
	249.7	intersect line 3-4 Yale No 2 lodes Sur No. 3161 at S 10° 21
		W 503.2 ft.from Cor Nos 4-2, and N 10° 21! E 902.1 ft from Cor Nos 3-3.
	466.5 -	to Cor No-4, the N W Cor, -identical-with location-and with
		Cor No 3 First Chance Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
Te	locatio	described to which I add 4+3492 A. M.S. for this mill site.
-	ey, her	So line 3-4 Vale No 2
		intersect line 2-3 Yale No.1 lodes Sur. No. 3161 at S 10° 21'
	- 4	N: 282.8 ft from Cor Nos 2,-4
		to Cor No.1, the place of the beginning.
-	aldalia	To regard the direction of the first of the

	Feet.	Main Stay Mill Site.
	diw bos	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
		and with Cor No. 2 Cardinoff Mill Site of this survey, here-
		tofore described to which I add 1-3492 M S M S for this
		mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
-		N 1º 18: W 4590.8 ft., and Cor No-1 MainStay lode Sur. No.
		1526 brs S 44° 40' W 11152.7 ft., No bearings available.
		.nninniged otherce Southers . I all and all C. Do
	466.5 -	to Cor No-2, the S E Cor, -identical-with location-and with
		Cor No 1 Butte Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft
	View of	long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in con-
		crete with copper tag on side marked 2-3492 M S M S.
	TPM sid	r tot a de co - I hhathencedWest (poisson com co
	353.9	intersect line 4-1 Ocatilla #. 9 lodes Str No 3161 at N 10°
		22' E 455.3 ft from Cor Nos 4, 3
		to Cor No 3, the S W. Cor, identical with location and with
		Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Quien Sabe, Little Rock and Butte
	driv ht	Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft
		long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth
		and scribed 3-3492 M SOM St bout Tolk life on Ladiness
		thence North
	466.5	to Cor No. 4, the N. W. Cor., identical with location and with
Ť		Cor No 3 Cardinoff Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
		described to which I add 4-3492 M S M S for this mill site.
	P1	. S M A SPAN- & bothence Easto Rat Toggoo Kill
	197.9	& line 4-1 Ocatilla 9
	15 005	221 E1475.8 ft from Cor Nos. 3-4. 4-7 and f toward dat V.C.S.
	466.5	to Cor No. 1, the place of the beginning.
	It for the	-nelfrect flaw-feetacal- to a de ale locatecel-weth locatecen-
	arologo	Tel govern with Colittle Rock Mill Site; 7 8 of 100
		Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
		and with Cor No 3 Cardinoff Mill Site of this survey, here-
	100 21	tofore described to which I add 1-3492 L R M S for this
		mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs
		N 4° 31' E. 4603.9 ft., and Cor No 4 Little Rock lode Sur
		No 1526 brs S 45°-36'- W lo522.4 ft. No bearings available.

(.75 ) ( 36.)

## Feet. thence South 466.5 to Cor No 2, the S. E. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Main Stay Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 L R M S for this mill site. thence West 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S. W. Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Ajo View, Sulphide Stringer and Quien Sabe Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed 3-3492 L R M S. thence North intersect line 4-1 East Side # 4, lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10° 29' E 541.9 ft from Cor Nos.4-2. 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Only Show Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 L R M S for this mill site. e reimproses bons erry thence East 60.4 intersect line 1-2 East Side # 5, lodes Sur No. 3161 at N. 10° 29' E 873.9 ft from Cor Nos. 2-4. 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. Sulphide Stringer Mill Site. Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Only Show Mill Site of this survey, here-

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Only Show Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 S S M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 10° 14' 30" E 4663.9 ft., and Cor No 6 Sulphide Stringer lode Sur No 1526 brs S 39° 50' W 9865.0 ft. No bearings available.

## thence South

- 326.5 intersect line 1-2 East Side # 5, lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10.

  29' E 541.9 ft from Cor Nos2,-4.
- to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Little Rock Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 S S M S for this mill site.

Feet. thence West 25.9 intersect line 4-1 East Side # 4,lodesSur No 3161 at N 10° 291 E 399.5 ft from Cor Nos.2, 4. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Copper King, Golden Eagle and Ajo View Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed 3-3492 S S M S. thence North 171.0 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 256.5 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 466.5 to Cor No 4. the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Midnight Snow Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 S S M S for this mill site of , mercure sidt de otte diri w thence East 124.5 cross wagon, road, course northerly and southerly, eterly, 348.5 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 466.5 to Cor No 1. the place of the beginning. Golden Eagle Mill Site. Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Midnight Snow Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 G E M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 15° 46' E. 4769.0 ft., and Cor No 4 Colden Eagle lode Sur No 2800 brs S 43° 49' 30" W 8692.6 ft. No bearings available. . O. Po H 130 thence South 210.0 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 295.5 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Sulphide Stringer Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 G E M S for this

( bidnes) SOLF OF TOTAL

mill site: gors 8 SOLY-S bha I do du of hed round

Feet. thence West 161.0 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 169.5 intersect line 3-4 East Side # 5, lodes, Sur. No 3161 at N 10° 29' E 343.1 ft from Cor Nos 3-2. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with - Coms No 1, 2 and 4 of Ajo Queen, D. B. Hill and Copper King Mill Sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3492 G E M S. thence North 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Mayflower Mill Site of this survey, heretfore described to which I add 4-3492 G E M S for this mill site. thence East intersect line 1-2 East Side No 6 lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10 383.3 29' E 817.5 ft from Cor Nos 2 - 3. 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. D.B.Hill Mill Site. Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Mayflower Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 D B H M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 21° E 4916.2 ft., and Cor No 4 D. B. Hill lode Sut No 2800 brs S 39° 19' 30" W 7937.7 ft. No bearings available. Complete annual thence South 466.5 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Golden Eagle Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 D B H M S for this mill site. thence West 313.2 intersect line 3-4 East Side No. 6, lodes Sur No. 3161 at N 10. 29 B 286.7 ft from Cor Nos.3,-2. to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cors No 1, 2 and 4 of Wedge, Escondido and Ajo Queen Mill

(39.)

sites of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long

4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and

Feet. scribed 3-3492 D B H M S. thence North to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and. 436.4 southwesterly. to Cor No 4, the N WCor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 3 Hermosa Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 D B H M S for this mill site. thence East 28.3 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly. 239.6 intersect line 1-2 Yale No 3, lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10°, 29' E 761.1 ft from Cor Nos2,3. 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. Escondido Mill Site. Beginning at Cor, No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3, Hermosa Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492-E M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 25° 54! E 5102.1 ft., and Cor No 4 Escondido lode Sur No 2800 brs S 32° 53' 30" W 7299.1 ft. No bearings available. thence South 30.1 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 466.5 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 D. B. Hill Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 E M S for this mill site. thence West to W Cor for Cor 3, the S W Cor, being a pine post 4 ft 324.2 long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed W C 3-3492 E M S. Original corner for Cor No 3 brs west 142.3 ft., and is an iron spike driven in a . railroad tie. On account of corner being situated on railroad track it was impossible to set it. 350.7 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and

southwesterly,

	Feet.	
	437.1	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
	- emag : u	erly,
	453.9	intersect line 3-4 Yale No 3, lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10° 21'
	-Suewi	E 230.4 ft from Cor Nos3,-2.
	466.5	to iron spike in tie, being point of location for Cor No
	AL DE	3. Witness Gorners . br. East 142.3 ft. and North 95.6 ft.
	- JHE Y	thence North
	83.5	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
	-danwa	southwesterly, sentron and
	95.6	to Witness tor Cor No 3, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins
	0.0 1	sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed
	le Dinn	W C 3-3492 E M S
¥	466.5	to Cor No. 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
	star a	Cor No 3 Hot Head Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
	0-1	scribed to which I add 4-3492 E M S for this mill site.
	ml 5.5	thence East
	97.8	intersect line 1-2 Yale No 2, lodes Sur. No. 3161 at N 10° 21'
	21-2	E 704.6 ft from Cor Nos 2,-3.
	237.0	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
		southwesterly,
		cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
		erly,
	340.9	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
	100	erly,
		to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
		very wift to add Valley Mill Site.
		Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
		and with Cor No 3 Hot Head Mill Site of this survey, here-
	0 2 2	tofore described to which I add 1-3492 V M S for this mill
		site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 30°
	44.	25' 30" E 5322.4 ft., and Cor No 4 Valley Lode Sur No 2800
	com!	brs S 26° 09' W 6817.9 ft. No bearings available.
	370.9	thence South  identical with W.C. for Gor. No. 3 Escondido Millsite, this survey, to Wi Cor. for Cor No 2, the S E Cor, heretofore described to

which I add W C 2-3492 V M S for this mill site. Original

Dest	
Feet.	location for Cor No 2 is identical with Cor No 3 Escondide
	Mill Site of this survey. The remons for not setting same
r fit	has been heretofore explained.
383.0	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwest-
6 1	erly, moithouf to main; main in the second of the second o
466.5	to original location for Cor No 2, being an iron spike in
	tie, identical with true point for Cor. No. 3 Escondido Mill Site of this survey. Witness Gors. br. North 95.6 ft. & West 78.1 ft.  thence West
55.0	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwest-
	erly, re ; reon erts a water a water was a set differ
78.1	to W. Cor. for Cor. No. 2, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins
	sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed
iziw i	W C 2-3492 V M S.
466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with
.03	Cor No 4 Lone Star Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe
	4 ft long 3½ ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in
ATE OF	concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 V. M.S
	thence North
466.5	to Cor. No. 4, the N. W. Cor, identical with location and with
	Cor No 3 Alemeda Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
-3100	scribed to which I add 4-3492 V M S for this mill site.
	thence East
466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	Butte Mill Site.
- La - La -	Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location
	and with Cor No 2 Main Stay Mill Site of this survey, here-
noi Laso	tofore described to which I add 1-3492 B M S for this mill
here-	site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 1°
of the 's	10 * 30" W 5057.2-ft., and Cor No 1 Butte lode Sur No 1526
* 0%-	brs S 37° 50' W lo355.9 ft. No bearings available.
1989	THE sholl relief to by thence South 1. SEET A "OE 'TS
466.5	
	pipe 4 ft long 3 ins in/set 18 ins in the ground in con-
nd hadi	crete with copper tag on side marked 2-3492 B M S. Cor No
	ofto film offit wet o m v spir-s o , and 7 for i

Fritness tost int the

Feet.

3 Ocatilla # 9 lode Sur No 3161 brs S 77° 16' E 166.1 ft.

Cor No 2 East Side No 3 lode Sur No 3161 brs S 55° 54' E

44.6 ft.

Thence West

- intersect 3-4 Ocatilla # 9 lode Sur No 3161 at S 84° 43'
  E 202.9 ft from Cor No 4 and N 84° 43' W 397.6 ft from Cor
  No 3, also intersect line 1-2 East Side No 3 lode Sur No
  3161 at N 84° 43' W 272.0 ft from Cor No 2.
- to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Quien Sabe Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 3½ ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 B M S. Cors No 3 and 4 of East Side # 4 and Ocatilla # 9 lodes, respectively, of Sur No 3161 brs N 58° 41' E 35.9 ft. Cors of Sur No 3161 No 1 and 2 of East Side No 3 and East Side No 2 lodes/, respectively, br N 72° 29' W lol.o ft.

## thence North

- 21.5 intersect line 3-4 East Side # 4 lode Sur No 3161 at N 84°
  43' W 30.8 ft from Cor No 3. also intersect line 1-2 East Side
  No.3 lode, Sur No.3161, at N.84° 43' W. 505.7 ft. From Cor. No. 2.
  to Cor No 4, the N W. Cor., identical with location and with
- \_\_ Cor No 3 Main Stay Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 B M S for this mill site.

## thence East

- intersect line 2-3 East Side # 4,lodes,Sur No 3161 at N 10°
  22' E 455-3 ft from Cor Nos 3,-4
- 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

## QUIEN SABE Mill Site.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N.E. Cor., identical with location and with Cor. No. 3 Main Stay Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 Q S M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 4° 06' E 5069.1 ft., and Cor No 1 Quain Sabe lode Sur No 1526 brs S 37° 33' 30". W 9655.2 ft. No. bearings available.

. thence South

46

Feet. 445.0 intersect line 1-2 East Side No 3 lode Sur No 3161 at S 842 43 E 96.7 ft from Cor No 1, also intersect line 3-4 East Side #4 lode, Mineral Survey No.3161, at N.84°43'W. 30.8 ft. from Cor. No.3. 466.5 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Butte Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 Q S M S for this mill site.

Hadenbl Sons A - - -

thence West

96.4 intersect line 1-4 East Side No 3 lode which is identical with line 2-3 EastSide No 2 lode, both of Sur No 3161, at S 0° 10' E 30.4 ft from Cor Nos 12of East Side No 3 lode, and N 0º 10' W 1469.1 ft from Cor Nos 4 East Side No 3 lode. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Corp identical with location and with Cor No 2 -Ajo View Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 Q S M S. Cors No 2 and 4 of East Side # 5 lode and East Side # 4 lode, respectively, of Sur No 3161 br N 53° 13' W 123.1 ft. Cors No 1 and 1 of East Side No 1 and East Side No 2 lodes,

thence North

64.6 intersect line 1-2 East Side No 2 lode Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43' W 371.8 ft from Cor No 2, also intersect line 3-4 East Side # 4 lode Sur No 3161 at N. 84° 43' W499.3 ft from Cor No 3.

respectively, of Sur No 3161 br N 69° 30' W 245.1 ft.

- 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Little Rock Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 Q S M S for this mill site. thence East
- 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Ajo View Mill Site. 10

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N.E. Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Little Rock Mill Site of this survey. heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 A V M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. NO. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 9° 19' E 5123.6 ft., and Cor No 6 Ajo View Lode Sur No 2800 brs S 34° 13" 30" W 8568.6 ft. No bearings available.

Feet. thence South intersect line 1-2 East Side No 2, lodes, Sur. No 3161 At S 84° 401.9 43' E 230.6 ft, from Cors No 1,84 respectively. 466.5 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Quien Sabe Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 A V M S for this mill site. thence West 229.6 intersect line 4-1 East Side No 2 lode Sur No 3161, which is identical with line 1-2 East Side No 1 lode Sur No 3161, at S 0° 01' E 85.8 ft from Cor, Pand N 0° 01' W 1414.2 ft from Cor Nos. 4-2. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Copper King Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 31 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 A V M S. Cors No 2 and 3 of East Side No 6 and East Side # 5 lodes, respectively, of Sur No 3161 br N 60° 53' W 265.4 ft. thence North 107.7 intersect line 4-1 East, No 1 lode, Sur No 3161at N 84. 43. W 237.9 ft from Cor No 1, also intersect line 2-3 East Side # 5 lode Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43' W 369.5 ft from Cor No 466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Sulphide Stringer Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 A V M S for this mill site. thence East 440.6 intersect line 1-2 East Side # 5, lodes, Sur No 3161 at N 10° 29' E 399.5 ft from Cor Nos.2, 4. 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Copper King Mill Site.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Sulphide Stringer Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 C K M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 14° 22' 30" E 5219.5 ft., and Cor No 4 Copper King

Feet. lode Sur No 2194 brs S 31° 23' W 7283.4 ft. No bearings available. thence South intersect line 2-3 East Side # 5 lode Sur No 3161 at S 84° 358.8 43' E 232.9 ft from Cor No 3, also intersect line 4-1 East Side No 1 lode Sur No 3161 at S 84° 43' E 364.5 ft from Cor No 4, to Cor No 2. the S E Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 3 Ajo View Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 C K M S for this mill site. thence West 362.9 intersect line 3-4 East Side No 1 lode Sur No 3161, which is identical with line 2-1 New Moon No 2 lode Sur No 3161, at S 0º 01' E 141.2 ft from Cor Nos 441, and N 0° 01' W 1358.8 ft from Cor Nos.3, 2. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Ajo Queen Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 3 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 C K M S. Cors No 1 and 4 of New Moon No 2 and East Side No 1 lodes, respectively, of Sur No 3161 br N 36° 15' E 175.1 ft. thence North 98.5 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 150.8 intersect line 4-1 New Moon No 2 lode Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43' W lo4.o ft from Cor No 1, also intersect line 2-3 East Side No 6 lode Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43' W 235.6 ft from Cor No 2

466.5 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Golden Eagle Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3492 C K M S for this mill site.

thence East

297.0 intersect line 1-2 East Side No 6, lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10°

29' E 343.1 ft. from Cor Nos 2,3...

se of Ethorists of a ster-, eth. E wie. 2 . . attout that a

305.5 cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly.

466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

bra " 110 224 300 E 3210. 3 t. . and Cor 30 ( Copper "10g (46.)

	Feet.	
	1000	Ajo Queen Mill Site.
		Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the N.E. Cor., identical with location
	es Figs	and with Cor No 3 Golden Eagle Mill Site of this survey,
		heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 A Q M S for this
		mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N
		19° 13' E 5354.4 ft., and Cor No 3 Ajo Queen lode Sur No
	·	2679 brs \$ 27° 57' 30" W 6608.c ft. No bearings available.
		thence South
	315.7	intersect line 2-3 East Side No 6 lode Sur No 3161 at S
	368.0	84° 43' E 366.9 ft from Cor No 3, and line 1-4 New Moon No. 2 lode, Sur No. 3161, S. 84° 43' E. 498.5 ft. from Cor. No. 4. cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
	466.5	to Cor No 2, the S.E. Cor, identical with location and with
		Cor No 3 Copper King Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
		described, to which I add 2-3492 A Q M S for this mill site.
		thence West
	114.4	cross wagon road, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
	466.5	to Cor No 3, the S. W. Cor, identical with location and with
		Cor No 2 Wedge Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft
	G n	long 31 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in con-
		crete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 A Q M S. Cors No
	200	of Sur No 3161 2 and 3 Yale No 3 and East Side No 6 lodes, respectively,
	funtar	br N 28° 44' E 210.5 ft. Cors No 3 and 4 of New Moon No
		1 lode Sur No 3159 and New Moon No 2 lode Sur No 3161,
I		respectively br N 8° 38' W 198.9 ft.
		thence North
	193.9	intersect line 4-1 New Moon No 2 lode Sur No 3161 at S 84°
ļ		43' E 30.0 ft from Cor No 4, also intersect line 2-3 Yale No
ı		3 lode Sur No 3161 at N 84° 43' W lol.6 ft from Cor No 2,
Į.	466.5	to Cor No 4, the N.W. Cor, identical with location and with
		Cor No 3 D. B. Hill Mill Site of this survey, heretofore
		described to which I add 4-3492 A Q M S for this mill site.
		thence East. & line 3-4 East Side No. 6 intersect line 1-2 Yale No 3 lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10° 29'
		E 286.7 ft from Cor Nos.2,-3
		to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	F 12	

110

Feet. Wedge Mill Site. Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 D. B. Hill Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3492 W M S for this mill site. U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs N 23° 47' E 5525.5 ft., and Cor No 4 Wedge lode Sur No 2679 brs S 19° 56' 30" W 6239.5 ft. No bearings available. thence South intersect line 4-1 New Moon No 2 lode Sur No 3161 at \$ 840 272.6 43' E 30.0 ft from Cor No 4, also intersect line 2-3 yale No.3 lode, Sur No. 3161, S.84°43' E. 467.4 ft. from Cor No.3. to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with 466.5 Cor No 3 Ajo Queen Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3492 W M S for this mill site. thence West intersect line 3-4 New Moon No 2 lode Sur No 3161, which 29.8 is identical with line 3-4 New Moon No 1 lode Sur No 3159. at S 0º01' E 196.6 ft from Cor Nos 4-3, and N 0° 01' W 1303.4 ft from Cor Nos. 3, 4. 466.5 to Cor No 3, the S W Corleidentical with location and with Cor No 2 Lone Star Mill Site of this survey, an iron pipe 4 ft long 32 ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground in concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 W M S. Cors No 2 and 3 of Yale No 2 and Yale No 3 lodes, respectively, of Sur No 3161 br N 6° 51' W 241.4 ft. Cors No 2 and 3 of New Moon No 1 and First Chance lodes, respectively, of Sur No 3159 br N 32° 55' W 300.3 ft. thence North intersect line 2-3 New Moon No 1 lode Sur No 3159 at N 84° 237.0 43! W 438.5 ft from Cor No 3, also intersect line 2-3 yale No. 3 lde, 5br. No. 3161, 5. 84°43'E. 28.9 ft. from Cor. No. 3. to W Cor for Cor No 4, the N W Cor, being a pine post 4 299.4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of earth and scribed W C 4-3492 W M S. Original corner point Cor No 4 brs North 167.1 ft., and is identical with cor No 3 Escondido Mill Site of this survey heretofore described. of all the place on the be to edge of mill tailing dump. course northeasterly and 349.1

Attmot | SPAF .OH YEV FT.

southwesterly.

Feet. intersect line 3-4 Yale No 3 lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10° 21' 397.5 E 160.3 ft from Cor Nos 3,-2. 426.5 cross railraod track, course northeasterly and southwesterly, and true corner point identical with true corner point for Cor No.3 to location for Cor No.4, the N W Cor, being a spike in tie Escondido Mill Site, this survey. 466.5 heretofore described. Witness Gors. br. East 142.3 ft. & 5. 167.1 ft. thence East . intersect line 1-2 Yale No 2 lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10° 21' E 12.6 230.4 ft from Cor Nos 2,-3. , from think that I aske in cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwesterly, 29.5 115.8 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and south westerly, to W Cor for Cor No 4, which is identical with W Cor for 142.3 Cor No 3 Escondido Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add W C 4-3492 W M S for this mill site. 466.5 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning. Lone Star Mill Site. Beginning at Cor No-1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Escondido Mill Site of this survey, which is marked by an iron spike in tie., U. S. L. M. No. 3161 Ajo Mining District brs. N. 28° 3' 30" E 5729.6 ft., and Cor No 3 Lone Star lode Sur No. 2679 brs S 18° 22: 30" W 4603.3 ft. No bearings available. thence South 40.0 cross railroad track course northeasterly and southwesterly, 69.0 intersect line 1-2 Yale No 2, lodes Sur No 3161 at N 10° 21' E 160.3 ft from Cor Nos 2,-3? 117.4 to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly. 167.1 to W Cor for Cor No 1, identical with W Cor for Cor No 4 Wedge Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described to which I add W C 1-3492 L S.M S for this mill site. 229.5 intersect line 2-3 New Moon No 1, lodes Sur No 3159, at S 84. & Sur. No. 3161, respectively, 43' E 163.9 ft from Cor No 2, and 28,9 ft from No.3.

466.5 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with

90	
Feet.	
1	Cor No 3 Wedge Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
	scribed to which I add 2-3492 L S M S for this mill site.
n, Fring.	thence West
163.1	intersect line 1-2 New Moon No 1 lode Sur No 3159, which is
	identical with line 3-4 First Chance lode Sur No 3159, at
	S 0° 01' E 252.0 ft from Cor Nos 23and N 0° 01' W 1248.0 ft
75.0	from Cor Nos 1, 4.
324.2	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
367.3	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
385.8	cross railroad track, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
427.5	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
	southwesterly,
466.5	to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location, an iron
	pipe 4 ft long 3½ ins in diameter set 18 ins in the ground
	in concrete with copper tag on side marked 3-3492 L S M S.
	thence North
280.1	intersect line 2-3 First-Chance lode Sur No 3159 at N 84°
	43' W 304.6 ft from Cor No 3, and S 84° 43' W 297.8 ft from
415 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Cor No 2, also intersect line 2-3 Yale No 2 lode Sur No
4.10	3161 at N 84° 43' W 439.6 ft from Cor No 2, and S 84° 43'
-	E 162.7 ft from Cor No 3.
466.5	to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with
	Cor No 3 Valley Mill Site of this survey, heretofore de-
1 . 756	scribed to which I add 4-3492 L S M S for this mill site.
	thence East
388.5	to W Cor for Cor 1, identical with W Cor for Cor No 2
ri toyas	Valleyido Mill Site of this survey, heretofore described
1	to which I add W C 1-3492 L S M S for this mill site.
411.5	to edge of mill tailing dump, course northeasterly and
Traffic 61	southwesterly,
466.5	to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.
	aditosob ofcloroted revens sidt to nitz Ifin es
st in ou	ofia film aid toAREAS. I I sparef 3 . 6
	Total area of Luna # 19 Mill Site 4.996 A
a 7 = 6	Area in conflict with a source of page 14.990 k
	Sur.No.3161 Verde # 12 lode 3.898
13.0	The Horizon and Dioritoring M TE Tong 3.020

Sur.No.3161 Verde # 11 lode- - - - 0.038

```
Feet. | Sur. No.3161 Ocatilla # 5 lode- - - - 1.060
      Total area of Luna # 18 Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996 A.
      Area in conflict with
         Sur.No.3161 Verde # 11 lode - - - - 3.383
           Sur.No.3161 Verde # 12 lode - - - - 0.092
            Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 5 lode- - - - 0.139
      Sur.No.3161 Ocatllla # 4 lode - - - - 1.382
      Total area of Luna # 17 Mill Site- - - - - - - 4.996 A.
         Area in conflict with
             Sur.No.3161 Verde # 11 lode - - - - 0.985
         Sur.No.3161 Verde # 10 lode - - - - - 2.028
      Sur. No. 3161 Ocatilla # 4 lode - - - - 0.743/
        Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No.3 lode- - - - 1.240
      Total area of Luna # 16 Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996 A.
      · Area in conflict with
         - Sur.No.3161 Verde # 10 lode - - - - - 1.604/
            Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 3 lode- - - - 1.662
             Sur.No.3161 Verde # 9 lode- - - - - 0.946
        Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode- - - - 0.783
      Total area of Luna # 15 Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996 A.
          Area in conflict with
      Sur.No.3161 Verde # 9 lode- - - - - 1.909
       Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode- - - - 2.856
         -- Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 1 lode -- - - 0.051
             Sur.No.3161 Verde # 8 lode- - - - - 0.180 ×
      Total area of Duna # 14 Mill Site - - - - - - - 4.996 A.
       Area in conflict with
        - Sur. No. 3161 Verde # 8 lode - - - - 1.627
             Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 1 lode - - - - 3.329
       . - Sur. No. 3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode - - - 0.039
      Total-area of Luna # 13 Mill Site- -- - - - - 4.996 A.
      - area in conflict with
             Sur.No.3161 Verde # 8 lode- - - - - 0.271
       Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 1 lode - - - - 1.075
       Sur. No. 3161 Blue Bell lode- - - - - 2.756
```

```
Total area of Luna # 6 Mill Site- - - - - - - - - - - - 4:966 A.V
   __ Area in conflict with
       Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 5 lode- - - - -4.993 ×
    _Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 6 lode- - - - - -0.003
   Area in conflict with
    _Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 5 lode- - - - -1.114
    Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 4 lode- - - - - 3.882
   Area in conflict with
    Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 4 lode- - - - -2.653
     _Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 3 lode - - - -2.343
   Area in conflict with
       Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 3 lode - - - -4.191
   Sur. No. 3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode - - - - 0.805
   Area in conflict with
   Sur. No. 3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode - - - - - 4.996 ×
   Area in conflict with
   Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 1 lode- - - - - 4.264
   Area in conflict with
   Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 1 lode- - - - -2.270
      Sur. No. 3161 Blue Bell lode - - - - - 2.726
   _Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 6 lode----- -0.543*
Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 5 lode- - - - - 4.453
   Area in conflict with book follows
   Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 4 lode- - - - - -2.957
   Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 5 lode- -- - -2.038
```

( D' THOS) STOR OF YEY CO

```
Total area of Old Ore # 5 Mill Site- - - - - - 4.996 A.
  Area in conflict with
       Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 4 lode - - - 3.577
    - Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 3 lode- - - - 1.418
 Total area of Old Ore # 4 Mill Site -- - - - - 4.996 A.
  Area in conflict with
        Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 3 lode- - - 4.932
    - Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode - - - 0.064
 Total area of Old Ore #3 Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996 A.
    Area in conflict with
  - Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 3 lode- - - - 0.183
  -- Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode- - - 4.813 ×
 Total area of Old Ore # 2 Mill Site- - - - - - 4.996 A.
    Area in conflict with
    - Sur. No. 3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode - - - 1.656
    - Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 1,lode - - - - 3.340 ×
 Total area of Second Chance Mill Site - - - - - 4.996 A.
    Area in conflict with
       Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 1 lode - - - 3.194 ×
   Sur.No.3161 Blue Bell lode- - - - - 1.802 ×
 Total area of Joint Mill Site - - - - - - - - - 4.996 A.
 Area in conflict with
    - Sur. No. 3161 Ocatilla # 6 lode - - - - 1.490
    Sur. No. 3161 Ocatilla # 9 lode - - - Nominal.
       Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 5 lode - - - 3.412
 Sur.No.3161 East Side # 4 lode - - - 0.096
 Total area of Pendulum Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996 A.
 Area in conflict with
      Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 5 lode - - - 2.657
       Sur.No.3161 East Side # 4 lode- - - - 0.306 ×
    . -Sur:No.3161 Ocatilla # 4 lode - - - - 1.810
  . -Sur.-No.3161 East Side # 5 lode - - - -0.223
Total area of Southern Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996 A.
    Area in conflict with
   Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 4 lode - - - 3.546
     . Sur. No. 3161 East Side # 5 lode- - - - 0.955 ~
       Sur. No.3161 Ocatilla No 3 lode - - - 0.460 ~
```

(53.)

Sur.No.3161 East Side No 6 lode - - -0.035 Total area of Luna # 3 Mill Site- - - - - - - - 4.996A. Area in conflict with Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 3 lode - - - - 3.544 × Sur.No.3161 East Side No 6 lode- - - -1.452 > Total area of Luna # 4 Mill Site- - - - - - - - 4.996A. Area in conflict with Sur. No. 3161 Ocatilla No 3 lode - - - - - - - 575 X Sur.No.3161 East Side No 6 lode- - - -0.468 Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode - - - -2.506 > Sur.No.3161 Yale No 3 lode - - - - - - - - - 1.446 Total area of Luna # 21 Mill Site - - - - - - - 4.996A Area in conflict with Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla No 2 lode - - - -1.295 Sur. No. 3161 Yale No 3 lode - - - - - - - - - - 1.283 × Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 1 lode- - - - - - 1.324 Total area of First Chance Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996A Area in conflict with Sur. No. 3161 Yale No 2 lode - - - - - - 2.414 Sur.No.3161 Blue Bell lode - - - - - - - - - 243 Sur. No. 3161 Yale No. 1 lode - - - - - - - - - - 638 > Total area of Cardinoff Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996A Area in conflict with Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 9 lode - - - - -2.390 Sur.No.3161 East Side # 4 lode - - - -2.576 Total area of Only Show Mill Site ---------- -- 4.996A Area in conflict with Sur.No.3161 East Side # 4 lode .- - - - - 3.887 × Sur.No.3161 East Side # 5 lode - - - - - 1.109 Total area of Midnight Snow Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996A Area in conflict with Sur. No. 3161 East Side # 5 lode - - - - - 4.995 Sur.No.3161 East Side No 6 lode -- -- -0.001 note of the trail Contills on a lost - - - - the

( 54.)

Latinger of a set y

```
Area in conflict with
      Sur.No.3161 East Side # 5 lode- - - - 0.429 *
       - Sur.No.3161 East Side No 6 lode - - - 4.566
     Area in conflict with
     - Sur.No.3161 East Side No 6 lode - - - 1.968
      - Sur.No.3161 Yale No 3 lode- - - - - 3.028
      . Area in conflict with
     . - Sur. No. 3161 Yale No 3 lode - - - - 3.492
     - Sur.No.3161 Wale No 2 lode - - - - - 1.504 ×
Area in conflict with
     - Sur.No.3161 Yale No 2 lode - - - - - 4.897
     - - Sur.No.3161 Yale No 1 lode - - - - - 0.099 ×
     Area on conflict with
          Sur. No. 3161 Ocatilla # 9 lode - - - - 3.333 ×
     - Sur . No . 3161 East Side # 4 lode - - - - 1.663 /
     . Area in conflict with
     Sur. No. 3161 East Side # 5 lode - - - - 1.353 ×
 Sur. No. 3161 East Side No 6 lode - - - 3.643 ×
     area in conflict with
     _____Sur.No.3161 East Side # 4 lode- - - 4.769
     Sur. No. 3161 East Side # 5 lode -- - - 0.226 ×
     Total area of Sulphide Stringer Mill Site - - - - - 4.996A.
      Area in conflict with
          Sur.No./East Side # 4 lode- - - - - 0.042 ×
      _Sur.No.3161 East Side # 5 lode--- - 4.954 ×
     Area in conflict with
       __Sur.No.3161 East Side No 6 lode - - - 2.892
         Sur.No.3161 Yale No 3 lode- - - - 2.104
```

Total area of Escondido Mill Site- - - - - - - 4.996A. Area in conflict with Sur.No.3161 Yale No 3 lode- - - - - 4.405 Sur.No.3161 Yale No 2 lode- - - - - - 0.591 Total area of Valley Mill Site -- - - - - - 4.996A. Area in conflict with Sur.No.3161 Yale No 2 lode- - - - - 4.966 Total area of Butte Mill Site- - - - - - - - - 4.996A. Area in conflict with Sur.No.3161 Ocatilla # 9 lode - - - - 4.203 / Sur.No.3161 East Side # 4 lode- - - - - 0.735 Sur. No. 3161 East Side No. 3 lode- - - - 0.057 Total area of Quien Sabe Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996 A. Area in conflict with Sur. No. 3161 East Side # 4 lode - - - - 4.535 Sur. No. 3161 East Side No. 3 lode -- - - 0.057 Sur.No.3161 East Side No. 2 lode- - - - 0.404 / Total Area of Ajo View Mill Site - - - - - - 4.996A. Area in conflict with Sur. No. 3161 East Side # 4 lode - - - - 0.572 Sur. No. 3161 East Side # 5 lode - - - - 3.502 Sur. No. 3161 East Side No. 2 lode- - - 0.3967 Sur. No.3161 East Side No. 1 lode -- - - 0.526 X Total Area of Copper King Mill Site- - - - - - 4.996A. Area in conflict with Sur.No.3161 East Side No. 1 lode- - - 1.037 Sur. NO. 3161 East Side # 5 lode - - - - 1.612 Sur. No. 3161 East Side No. 6 lode - - - 2.000 Sur. No. 3161 New Moon No. 2 lode - - - - 0.347 Total area of Ajo Queen Mill Site----- 4.996A. Area in conflict with a cold town. Sur.No.3161 East Side No. 6 lode - - - 2.337 Sur.No.3161 Yale No. 3 lode - - - - - 0.813 Sur.No.3161 New Moon No. 2 lode - - - - 1.846

Lat Street COSS and

Area in conflict with

Total area of Wedge Mill Site - - - - - - - - - 4.996A.

7 7

Sur.No.3161 Yale No. 3 lode - - - - 2.678 /

Sur. No. 3161 Yale No. 2 lode - - - - 0.010 x

Sur.No.3161 New Moon No. 2 lode - - - 0.134

Sur. No. 3159 New Moon No. 1 lode - - - 2.173

Total Area of Lone Star Mill-Site - - - - - - - 4.996A.

Area in conflict with

Sur. No.3161 Yale No. 2 lode - - - - 2.173

Sur. No. 3161 Yale No. 3 lode - - - - 0.053

Sur.No.3159 New Moon No. 1 lode - - - 0.916

Sur.No.3159 First Chance lode - - - 1.853

#### LOCATION

This survey is located in the Ajo Mining District, Pima County, Arizona. Approximately in Secs. 13, 14, 23 and 24, T 12 S, R 6 W (Unsurveyed) G & S R B & M.

### INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by me for Surveys No. 3159, 3160 A B C D and 3161. The distances were measured with 100 and 300 ft steel tapes. Magnetic variation 152 East at all corners.

### . ADJOINING CLAIMS

North Survey No. 3161, Verde # 8, Verde # 9, Verde # 10, Verde # 11 and Verde # 12 lodes.

East Survey No. 3161, Verde # 12, Ocatilla # 6 and Ocatilla # 9 lodes.

South Survey No. 3159, First Chance and New Moon No. 1 lodes
Survey No. 3161, New Moon No 2, East Side No. 1, East Side
No. 2 and East Side No. 3 lodes

West Survey No. 3159 First Chance lode.

Survey No. 3161 Yale No. 1 and Blue Bell lodes.
In addition to certain of the foregoing this claim conflicts-with the Ocatilla-#1.Ocatilla-No.2.-Ocatilla No.3.
Ocatilla #4.Ocatilla #6.Yale No.2.Yale No.3.East Side #4.East Side \*5.
East Side No.6and Ocatilla #9.lodes, of Sur. No. 3161.
REPORT. and Ocatilla \*5

U. S. L. M. No. 3161 is a pine post 6 ins sq 5 ft above

\$1 37 TV NO. \$492 (Cont. 10)

59

es nei

ground set in concrete and surrounded by large monument. Scribed U S L M No 3161

rocks post gone. ... we was gare.

Sur. No. 1526, Quien Sabe lode Cor No 1, Butte lode
Cor No 1, Sulphide Stringer Cor No 6, Little Rock lode
Cor No 4 and Main Stay lode Cor No 1 are all pine posts
properly set and scribed Line 1-6 said Quien Sabe was found to be N.85°
20w 1500.7ff. Line 2-3 said Sulphide Stringer was found to be N.6°47'E.66.7ff.
Sur No 2194 Copper King lode, Cor No 4 is a mound of
stones post gone. I found line 2-3 to be 5.2°12'E.1505.2 ff.

Sur No 2374 Alameda lode, Cor No 4 is a pine post properly set and scribed.

Sur No 2679, Cor No 4 Hot Head lode, Cor No 3 Hermosa lode, Cor No 4 Mayflower lode, Cor No 4 Midnight Snow lode, Cor No 3 Lone Star lode and Cor No 3 Ajo Queen lode are pine posts properly set and scribed. Cor No 4 Wedge lode is an iron pipe set in concrete with copper cap marked 4-W-2679.

Sur. No. 2800 Cor No 4 Pendulum lode, Cor No 4 Joint lode, Cor No 4 Cardinoff lode, Cor No 4 Valley lode, Cor No 4 Escondido lode, Cor No 4 D B Hill lode, Cor No 4 Golden Eagle lode and Cor No 6 Ajo View lode are pine posts properly set and scribed.

Sur. No. 2813 Only Show lode, Cor No 4 is a pine post properly set and scribed.

Sur. No. 3159, Sur. No. 3160A and Sur. No. 3161. All corners of these surveys mentioned in the notes are pine posts properly set and scribed.

The mill site area herein applied for is absolutely necessary in connection with the mining operations of the New Cornelia Copper Company. Those operations will eventually require an area sufficiently large to accomodate approximately 100,000,000 tons of tailings. The area necessary to accommodate that amount of tailings is considerably larger than the area embraced in the herein survey and has carefully been determined by engineers.

An area approximating 1/10 of the the mill site area embraced in the herein survey has already been covered by little more than one year's operation by the said Company. The tailings dump contains to date approximately 1,500,000 tons.

U. S. Mineral Surveyer.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

July 29, 1918.

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

## LIST OF NAMES.

	ne marviduais empioyed	Dy	MOTZ	
United States Mineral Surv	eyor, to assist in running	ng, measuring, and m	narking the l	ines, corners, and
boundaries described in the	foregoing field notes of	the survey of the min	ning claim of	
, adr cell d . 70	lew Cornelia Copp	er company	. 10	rigi" quo
Maria 70 No. 10	ther side)	i trine " eer, i	u te	10113
and showing the respective c	eapacities in which they	acted.		market of the
0 7 95 / 1	, p , p	lbert Witte	,	, Chainman.
	p			
. S 4" - 1 . J. I.	20 - 1			, Axman.
6 * 20 C 72 *	(L- , + p			, Flagman.
	. 3714.			
FIN	AL OATHS C	F ASSISTA	NTS.	
₩, I,	Albert Wit	te		
and	, do s	olemnly swear that we	assisted	
Ralph L. Motz	United States Mine	eral Surveyor, in mar	king the corn	ers and surveying
the boundaries of the mining	g claim of	New Cornelia C	opper Com	pany .
known as the * (see et	le page her side)			
represented in the foregoing	field notes as having be	een surveyed by said	mineral surve	yor and under his
direction; and that said surv	vey has been in all respec	ts, to the best of our k	nowledge and	l belief, faithfully
			7 1	
and correctly executed, and th	ne corner and boundary m	onumentsestablished	according to 18	w and the instruc-
•	-		according to 18	aw and the instruc-
and correctly executed, and the tions furnished by the United	States Surveyor-Genera			
•	States Surveyor-Genera	for ARIZONA	Wit	Chainman.
•	States Surveyor-Genera	for ARIZONA	Wit	Chainman, Chainman.
•	States Surveyor-Genera	for ARIZONA	Wit	Chainman, Chainman, Axman.
tions furnished by the United	States Surveyor-Genera	for ARIZONA	Wit	
tions furnished by the United	States Surveyor-General	for ARIZONA  Close Control of the Co	Wit	, Chainman, Axman, Flagman.

Notary Public in and for the

County of Pima, State of Arizona.

My Commission expires

My Commission Expires March 14, 1920.

Lone Star, Wedge, Ajo Queen, Copper King, Ajo View, Quien Sabe, Butte, Main Stay, Little Rock, Sulphide Stringer, Golden Eagle, D. B. Hill, Escondido, Valley, Alameda, Hot Head, Hermosa, Mayflower, Midnight Snow, Only Show, Cardinoff, Joint, Pendulum, Southern, First Chance, Second Chance, Old Ore # 2, Old Ore # 6, Old Ore # 5, Old Ore # 4, Old Ore # 3, Luna # 3, Luna # 4, Luna # 5 Luna # 6, Luna # 7, Luna # 9, Luna # 10, Luna # 11, Luna # 12, Luna # 13, Luna # 14, Luna # 15, Luna # 16, Luna # 17, Luna # 18, Luna # 19, Luna # 21 and Luna # 8 Millsites.

3.0

## FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

Ι,	Ralph L. Motz	U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
		instructions received from the United States
Surveyor Ge	neral for Ariz	ona dated
		, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United State	es, the official regulations and	instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surv	eyor General, faithfully and	correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of	New Cornelia Cor	per Company
O , ethad.	Second Carla	, known as the
	• see other side	o ere , a k and its , b i mo
situate in	Ajo	Mining District,
13,14,23 and 24 and designat	, Township No. 12 S., Raed as Survey No.	County, Arizona, in Sections ange No. 6 W. C & S R B & M. Unsurveyed  3492, as represented
		ely show the boundaries of said mining claim
		e ground, and described in the attached copy
		ived by me from the Surveyor General with
		of said survey have been established and per- w, official regulations and instructions there-
_		that the foregoing are the true and original
		t therein, and that the labor expended and
		im by claimant oritsgrantors
_		character, extent, location, and itemized value
		larity and full detail, and that no portion of
		this claim has been included in the estimate
	7	
or oxportation		
<b>*************************************</b>		Ralfh R. Moz U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscril	ped and sworn to by the said	Ralph L. Motz
		J.W.Ross, Notary Public
		this 29th,
	f <b>July</b> , 191	
		HU. Poer.
	/	Notary Public in and for the County
6—	7.014	of Cochise, State of Arizona.  My commission expires February 21st, 1920.

Lone Star, Wedge, Ajo Queen, Copper King, Ajo View, Quien Sabe, Butte, Main Stay, Little Rock, Sulphide Stringer, Golden Eagle, D. B. Hill, Escondido, Valley, Alemeda, Hot Head, Hermosa, Mayflower, Midnight Snow, Only Show, Cardineff, Joint, Pendulum, Southern, First Chance, Second Chance, Old Ore # 2, Old Ore # 6, Old Ore # 5, Old Ore # 3, Old Ore # 4. Luna # 3, Luna # 4, Luna # 5, Luna # 6, Luna # 7, Luna # 9, Luna # 10, Luna # 11, Luna # 12, Luna # 13, Luna # 14, Luna # 15, Luna # 16, Luna # 17, Luna # 18, Luna # 19, Luna # 21, Luna # 8 Mill Sites.

La. Sman, Cotary Smalle.

letery realis in and for the louds of Countries of States of the countries of States o

# Location Motice

LONE STAR

Mill=Site Claim and Water Right
has  Know All Men by These Presents, That No. Co. Company, the undersigned, knam this
day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable works for reducing the ores of the
LONE STAR , et al Mining Claims
situate inAJO MINING DISTRICT Mining
district, PIM County, State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries of saidLone Star
Mill-Site Claim, are as follows, viz:
Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim, and running thence in a westerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of beginning.
This location may be more generally described as being situated AM
Southwesterly direction from Simted States Mingeral Chrominent Oso 3/6/ from which The Donth-east corner of said claim bears & 28° 04 Ot about and distant 5733 feet more or less
That we have also located in connection with the said Mill-Site claim
of this
The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the water from its natural course at the head,
being as follows:wide at topwide at
bottom,in depth, with a uniform grade of
to the rod.
Dated on the ground, this
Witness: NEW CONTIELLA CORPER COMPANY,  Sy W SULLY

# Location Motice

of

Sent 10 1210

		WAIT. 10
The	WEDGE	
	Mill=Site Claim and W	later IRight
Know All I	Men by These Presents, ThatN	has Lompany the undersigned, <b>bax</b> e this
lay located a M	ill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable	e works for reducing the ores of the
	Wedge, et al	Mining Claim,
ituate in the	A-J.O	Mining
istrict,	PIMA County,	State of Arizona.
The exterio	r boundaries of saidWedge	
	Mill-Site Claim, are as	follows, viz:
y direction, 466½ 66½ feet to mon o monument of s nent of stone at	g at a monument of stone at N. E. corner of feet to monument of stone at N. W. corner ument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, the tone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a now N. E. corner of claim and place of beginning	of claim, thence in a southerly direction, ence in an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet ortherly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monuti.
Bruner	on may be more generally described as being structured as being a section of some of sound	Isom Insted States no 3161 Janu wh
123° 47 mre Par	Walout and a or less. The east	estant 554/ feet et line of sand line of
That we h	have also located in connection with the sa	id Mill-Site claim
The state of the s		The state of the s
it this	under	and the same of th
	regulating the location and possession of v	and the same of th
The dimen	sions of the ditch for diverting the water	from its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	:wide at top .	wide at
oottom,	in depth, with a uniform	grade of
to the rod.		January 18
Dated on th	ne ground, this	ny of
$\mathcal{F}(\mathcal{U})$	Champe New	Cornelia Copper Company,

# Location Motice

of

The	AJO QUELIN		
ADill=	Site Claim and	Water Right	
Know All Men by Thes	e Presents, That N. C	. C. Company the undersigned	has ed, <b>hxxx</b> this
day located a Mill-Site for t	he purpose of erecting su	itable works for reducing the	ores of the
Ajo Qu	een, et al	M	ining Claim,
situate in the	AJ O		Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State	e of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries	of said AJO	LUREN	
	Mill-Site Claim, a	re as follows, viz:	
ly direction, 466½ feet to mon 466½ feet to monument of sto	ument of stone at N. W. co one at S. W. corner of claim corner of claim, thence in	rner of claim, and running thence orner of claim, thence in a souther, thence in an easterly direction a northerly direction, 466½ fearing.	rly direction, n, 466½ feet
This location may be	more generally described as	s being situated	·/)
Isimural Is	Surment ner of sou	Los John Jan Los Start 5357	which re
0		cast line claim	
		inches miners' measure	The same of the sa
of this	u	nder and in accordance with the	e laws of the
The dimensions of the	e ditch for diverting the v	vater from its natural course	at the head,
The state of the s		top	
	in depth, with a un	iform grade of	
to the rod.	24	Januar	4 1918
Dated on the ground, th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	day of bor,	19.1
Witness	0 1	NEW CORNYLL COPPER COMPA	NY,
S. U. S.	rampe	By M. Gilley	
		-	

STATE O	F ARIZONA,	)
tv of	,	SS.

County of		
I,	, Cour	nty Recorder in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify	that the within instrument wa	s filed for record ato'clock,
M., on this	day of	
in Book No of	Re	cords of
County, Arizona, at pages		
WITNESS my hand and	official seal the day and year f	irst above written.

County Recorder.

County Recorder.

Location Motice

Mill-Site Claim and Water Might
Ajo Luesn.

Filed and recorded at request of

Dated December

Book 2 Miles 2

Deputy Recorder.

By ...

MEXICAN ON OR DESIGNATION

# Location Motice

of

The Copper King

MAN. 10 15118

ADill=	Site Claim and Wa	ater IRight
Know All Men by These	Presents, That	hasCompany the undersigned, laxxexthis
day located a Mill-Site for th	e purpose of erecting suitable	works for reducing the ores of the
	opper King, et al	Mining Claim,
situate inthe	4J <b>0</b>	Mining
listrict, Pima	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries	of said	pper King
	Mill-Site Claim, are as fe	ollows, viz:
y direction, 466½ feet to monu 466½ feet to monument of ston so monument of stone at S. E.	ment of stone at N. W. corner of eat S. W. corner of claim, then	claim, and running thence in a wester- f claim, thence in a southerly direction, ce in an easterly direction, 466½ feet therly direction, 466½ feet to monu-
		situated in a
Uneral Ino The north & S14°23'ON as	and de	. + +
claim is	The cast	line of 8
That we have also loca	ated in connection with the said	Mill-Site claim
		inches miners' measure of the water
of this	under a	nd in accordance with the laws of the
		ater rights
		from its natural course at the head,
		grade of
to the rod.	1 01	1
Dated on the ground, this	January day	of Josephor, 1917
Witness:	New CO	RELLIA DO PPER COMPANY,
J. U. Dhe	unpe By	Uo Gille

高國X出資品 日本日 日出日以此四次日日市〇

72

STATE OF ARIZONA,

County of .....

# Location Motice

of

MAIL O TO G

The	AJO VIEW	
Mil	l=Site Claim and U	Water Right
Know All Men by Th	ese Presents, That N. C.	has  3. Sompany, the undersigned, Kave this
day located a Mill-Site for	the purpose of erecting suita	able works for reducing the ores of the
	Ajo View, et al	Mining Claim,
situate in .the	Ajo	Mining
district, Pima	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundari	es of said	Ajo View
	Mill-Site Claim, are	as follows, viz:
ly direction, 466½ feet to mo 466½ feet to monument of s to monument of stone at S.	onument of stone at N. W. corretone at S. W. corner of claim,	ner of claim, and running thence in a westerner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet northerly direction, 466½ feet to monuning.
contheweste	ast corners of	Leant 5127 feet
	1	east lines of site claim
		inches miners' measure of the water
		and the same of th
		ler and in accordance with the laws of the
The dimensions of t	he ditch for diverting the wa	ter from its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at to	p wide at
	in depth, with a unifo	orm grade of
Dated on the ground,  Witness:	NEW NEW	day of December 1918  DORNELLA COPPEN COMPANY,  By M. GULLY

County, Arizona, at pages ..... WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. County Recorder. Mill-Site Claim and Water Right regorded at request

I, ....., County Recorder in and for the County and

State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at .....o'clock,

STATE OF ARIZONA,

OWNERARED AND INWEXAM

Deputy Recorder.

of

MAN IV ...

Mill=Site C	laim and W	later Might	
Know All Men by These Presents,	That N. C. J.	Jompany the undersigno	has ed, <b>Mave</b> this
day located a Mill-Site for the purpose			
Quien Sabe, et al	_		
situate in the			
listrict, Pima Co			
The exterior boundaries of said	• '		
M:			
Commencing at a monument of story direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monument of store at S. W. so monument of stone at S. E. corner of comment of stone at N. E. corner of claim an	one at N. W. corner corner of claim, the claim, thence in a new	of claim, thence in a southe ence in an easterly directio ortherly direction, 466½ fe	rly direction, n, 466½ feet
This location may be more genera	//		
southerly durech	um Som	Smiled S	later
mineral Money	neut an	3161 Same	which
The morth east	comen .	I Said ale	ann de
	. /	aut 5072 f	1
1		. 1	le de
now or less.		it have a	1 sai
lain is the	east l	me of	
Die View mile	site o	lain.	
That we have also located in co	nnection with the sa	id Mill-Site claim	
The same of the sa		inches miners' measure	of the water
The state of the s		The state of the s	
of this		The state of the s	
State of Arizona, regulating the location	and possession of	water rights	
	- CA		
The dimensions of the ditch for	diverting the water	from its natural course	at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top.		wide at
bottom,in c			
to the rod.	P	A	1
Dated on the ground, this	7 th di	you January	1 1918
Witness	NEW	CORNALIA COPPAR COMPA	NY.
$\sim 1///11/-1/$	/		
J. (// // // // )	whe By	M. GULLI	

7	County C	of	F ARIZ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, Cc	ounty R	(ecorde	er in a	nd for th	ne Co	unty and
													o'clock, recorded
288			s, at pag			ed and recorded at request of	nd yea	to the state of th	above.		County	County Recorder.	Deputy Recorder.

of

Best O : IC

The Butt	E	
Mill=	Site Claim and Water I	Right
Know All Men by Thes	e Presents, That N. J. C. Company,	has the undersigned. Maye this
	he purpose of erecting suitable works	
	et al	
	Ajo	
	County,	
	of saidButte	
y direction, 466½ feet to mon 466½ feet to monument of sto to monument of stone at S. E	nment of stone at N. E. corner of claim, a nument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, one at S. W. corner of claim, thence in ar corner of claim, thence in a northerly of claim and place of beginning.	thence in a southerly direction, n easterly direction, 466½ feet
Southerly Invest Or The Or E. co 11° 10'E abou more in said clairy	more generally described as being gituate  the the sand cla  the west  less the east  less said said	Canted Sta 61 from wh 5060 feet there of
That we have also loo	cated in connection with the said Mill-Si	ite claim
of thisState of Arizona, regulating	inches under and in action and possession of water righ	ccordance with the laws of the
•	e ditch for diverting the water from its	
	in depth, with a uniform grade of	
	is 7 th day of	January 191
Witness:		TA COPPAR COMPANY,

1/20

STATE OF ARIZONA,	Ss.
County of	.)
I,	, County Recorder in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that	the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,
M., on this	day of 19, and duly recorded
in Book No of	Records of
County, Arizona, at pagesWITNESS my hand and officia	al seal the day and year first above written.
Location Motice of Object and Water Kight	Book Z Mecorder.  19.  19.  19.  19.  19.  19.  19.  1

of

MAIL IVITE O

_	_	_		
7		h	0	

MAIN STAY

### Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

	ne purpose of erecting suitable work	s for reducing the ores of the
Ma	in Stay, et al	Mining Claim,
situate in .the	AJQ	Mining
district, Pina	County,	State of Arizona.
	of said Main Stay	
	Mill-Site Claim, are as follows	s, viz:
ly direction, 466½ feet to monute 466½ feet to monument of stone to monument of stone at S. E.	ment of stone at N. E. corner of claim ment of stone at N. W. corner of claim he at S. W. corner of claim, thence in corner of claim, thence in a northerly of claim and place of beginning.	m, thence in a southerly direction, an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet
0	nore generally described as being situation	7
the north Ea 1,1°-17'E about, or less The mar	st comes of so and distant 45 the line of B	ed clann fra 93 feet more I said claim atte mill-
That we have also loca	ated in connection with the said Mill	-Site claim
	inch	es miners' measure of the water
The state of the s	under and in	accordance with the laws of the
	he location and possession of water ri	ghts
State of Arizona, regulating th		
State of Arizona, regulating the	he location and possession of water ri	its natural course at the head
State of Arizona, regulating the dimensions of the being as follows:	he location and possession of water ri	its natural course at the head
State of Arizona, regulating the dimensions of the being as follows:	he location and possession of water ri	its natural course at the head
State of Arizona, regulating the the dimensions of the being as follows:	ditch for diverting the water fromwide at top	its natural course at the head
State of Arizona, regulating the management of the being as follows:  bottom,	ditch for diverting the water fromwide at top	its natural course at the head
State of Arizona, regulating the management of the being as follows:	ditch for diverting the water fromwide at top	its natural course at the head

			( 3
County	of	'	)
Country	OL		1

I,	, County Reco	order in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certif	y that the within instrument was filed t	for record ato'clock,
M., on this	day of	19, and duly recorded
in Book No of	Records of	(

County, Arizona, at pages ..... WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

County Recorder.

Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

Alled and recorded at request of

Deputy Recorder.

01

hour of with

_	Mr.
6 N	$n_{\alpha}$
A 1	111

LITTLE ROCK

#### Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

•	he purpose of erecting suitable	works for reducing the ores of the
<u>L</u>	ITTLE ROCK, et al	Mining Claim,
situate in the	AJO	Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries	of said LITTLE	ROCK
	Mill-Site Claim, are as fo	ollows, viz:
y direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to mon $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monument of sto to monument of stone at S. E.	ument of stone at N. W. corner one at S. W. corner of claim, then	claim, and running thence in a wester- f claim, thence in a southerly direction, ce in an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet therly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monu-
mueral Onor The Or. E. con	enert Do 316 ner of said out, and dis	Jam bear
That we have also loo	cated in connection with the said	Mill-Site claim
of this	under a	nd in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating	the location and possession of wa	ater rights
	e ditch for diverting the water	from its natural course at the head,
The dimensions of the	8	
	and the same of th	wide at
being as follows:	and the same of th	
being as follows:	wide at top	
being as follows:bottom,	wide at top in depth, with a uniform s	January 19%

**8**2 State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at ......o'clock, County, Arizona, at pages ..... WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. County Recorder. Mill-Site Claim and Water Right Deputy Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA,

of

MARL O. D. C

The	SUPLHIDE STRINGER	HALL I
ADill=S	Site Claim and Water	TRight
Know All Men by These	Presents, That N. J. Company	the undersigned, has this
day located a Mill-Site for the	e purpose of erecting suitable works	for reducing the ores of the
Sul	phide Stringer, et al	Mining Claim,
situate in the	AJO	Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries o	f saidSulphide Stringer	
	Mill-Site Claim, are as follows,	viz:
466½ feet to monument of stone	ment of stone at N. W. corner of claim, e at S. W. corner of claim, thence in a corner of claim, thence in a northerly f claim and place of beginning.	n easterly direction, 466½ feet
Southwester.	ore generally described as being situated as bei	m Junited S o 3/6! from I said claim
Jand chan Pattle Ruch	ence on less,  the set of the said Mill-S	vest line
	inches	miners' measure of the water
of this	under and in a	ccordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating th	e location and possession of water righ	nts
, , ,	The state of the s	
The dimensions of the	ditch for diverting the water from its	e natural course at the head
The state of the s	wide at top	
The state of the s		
	in depth, with a uniform grade of	7
to the rod.	7 11	annary 1918
Dated on the ground, this	day of	19-1

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of ..... State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at .....o'clock, County, Arizona, at pages WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. County Recorder. Mill=Site Claim and Water Right Deputy Recorder. iled and recorded at request

84

Ву

of

Bren i Q 14 6

		han 10 10 0
The	GOLDEN EAGLE	
Ω	Dill=Site Claim and W	ater IRight
Know All Men by	y These Presents, That	Company the undersigned, has
ay located a Mill-Site	for the purpose of erecting suitable	e works for reducing the ores of the
G	OLDEN EAGLE, et al	Mining Claim,
		Mining
Manager and the second		
		State of Arizona.
The exterior bour	daries of said	H. I
	Mill-Site Claim, are as	follows, viz:
y direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet the feet to monument to monument of stone a	of stone at N. W. corner of stone at S. W. corner of claim, the	of claim, and running thence in a wester- of claim, thence in a southerly direction, nce in an easterly direction, 466½ feet ortherly direction, 466½ feet to monu-
This location ma	y be more generally described as beir	ng situated
withway	terly direction	Som Janted Stal
he De E o	brownent Co	no 3161 franc wh
15°46'0	Cabout and is	distant 4772
Sent an	me on less "	The east line
) De side of	claim as The	, 1.
51/0/1	9. , <del>[]</del>	1
and for his	and I rough	
That we have a	lso located in connection with the sai	id Mill-Site claim
		inches miners' measure of the water
of this	under	and in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regul	ating the location and possession of w	vater rights
,		
		A second accuracy of the book
	and the same of th	from its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top	wide at
bottom,	in depth, with a uniform	grade of
to the rod.	A Comment of the comm	Cannary 1911
	711	10 17 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Dated on the grou	and, this da	V 01
Dated on the grou		ORNEY/A COPPER COMPANY,

CWMPAMED AND INWEXE

in the said

of

MAN. 10 13 25

7	6.0
M.	110

D. B. HILL

### Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

Know All Men by These Presents, That N. J. Company, the undersigned, has
day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable works for reducing the ores of the
D. B. HILL, et al Mining Claim,
situate in the AJO Mining
district, County, State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries of said
Mill-Site Claim, are as follows, viz:
Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim, and running thence in a westerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of beginning.
This location may be more generally described as being situated and a southwesterly direction from Sile! from  Southwesterly direction from Sile! from  Grand Sile! from  bears 121° of OK about, and destant  4919 Leet more on less for east
Live of said claim is the west.  Line of Soldan Eagle small site claim.  That we have also located in connection with the said Mill-Site claim.
inches miners' measure of the water
of this under and in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating the location and possession of water rights
The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the water from its natural course at the head,
being as follows:wide at top wide at
bottom,in depth, with a uniform grade of
to the rod.  A Commence 1918
Dated on the ground, this day of day
Witness:) Thamps By Meller

- 11		
- 11	75. 4.7	Ð١
111	4	26,
11	6.5	F.
ш		
- 11		
- 11		

STATE OF ARIZONA,

County, Arizona, at pages .....

County of	)
I,	, County Recorder in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify	that the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock
M., on this	day of
in Book No of	Records of

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

County Recorder.

Location Motice

Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

filed and recorded at request of

Dated

Pages .

Deputy Recorder. By

### DA.

# Location Motice

of

bun dr to o

The ESCONDIDO	
Mill=Site Claim an	d Water Right
Know All Men by These Presents, That N.	has
lay located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting  Escondido, et al	suitable works for reducing the ores of the  Mining Claim,
situate in .the	
listrict, PILIA County,	II.
Mill-Site Clain	
Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. y direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. W 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence ment of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of be	laim, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet in a northerly direction, 466½ feet to monu-
This location may be more generally described	d as being situated
southwesterly dur	ection from
20 3161 from which	the Or & corner of
distant 5/05 feet	claim is the west
line of "DB Still"	anil Site claim.
That we have also located in connection wit	h the said Mill-Site claim
	inches miners' measure of the water
of this	under and in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating the location and possess	sion of water rights
The dimensions of the ditch for diverting th	ne water from its natural course at the head,
being as follows:wide	at top wide at
bottom,in depth, with a	uniform grade of
to the rod.	January!
Dated on the ground, this	day of 19 19
Witness:	NEW CORPYLIA COPPER COMPANY,
VI VI X! Masufel	by vo commy

06/12

90 F8	STATE OF ARIZONA,	} ss.
	I,	County Recorder in and for the County and
	State aforesaid, do hereby certify	that the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,
	M., on this	day of 19, and duly recorded
	in Book No of	Records of
	County, Arizona, at pages	official seal the day and year first above written.
		County Recorder.
	Location Potice or or Mater Right	Eiged and recorded at request of the temperature of

	OI		
The	VALLEY		ĥъп. тО 10 76
Mill=5	íte Claím <del>and</del>	Water Right	t
Know All Men by These P	resents, That N. C.	J. Company the	has undersigned, <b>kaxe</b> this
ay located a Mill-Site for the			
tuate inthe	AJO		Mining
strict, PIMA	County,		State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries of	said	ALLEY	
	Mill-Site Claim, a	are as follows, viz:	
66½ feet to monument of stone at S. E. coment of stone at N. E. corner of	rner of claim, thence in claim and place of begin	n a northerly direction, nning.	, 466½ feet to monu-
This location may be mor	direction	from a	uited Sta
Eneral Onom Le De E. corne	· ·	6 3/6/ fs delim	
30°25'Wal	out ou	des d	estant
325 feet n	we or	less. J.	he east
line of sais	e clain	is Th	e west
ine of Esas	ondide".	Mill L	ete claim
That we have also locate	d in connection with t	the said Mill-Site claim	
		inches miners'	measure of the water
this		ander and in accordance	e with the laws of the
tate of Arizona, regulating the			
The dimensions of the di	tch for diverting the	water from its natura	l course at the head
eing as follows:	wide at	top	wide a
ottom,	in depth, with a ur	niform grade of	
the rod.		Anna	uary 1918
Dated on the ground, this	7.Th	day of Doce	ber 1917
Witness:) / //	7 NE	W CORNELIA COPPER	COMPANY.

O

By

9

# Location Motice

of

MAIL IN TO TO

The	ALEMEDA	
Mill=	Site Claim and Wat	er Right
Know All Men by Thes	Presents, That N. C. C. Comp	any the undersigned, has this
day located a Mill-Site for t	ne purpose of erecting suitable wo	orks for reducing the ores of the
Alemeda,	e t al	Mining Claim,
		Mining
		State of Arizona.
	of saidAlemeda	
	Mill-Site Claim, are as follo	ows, viz:
y direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monument of store monument of store at S. E.	nment of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence	aim, and running thence in a wester- laim, thence in a southerly direction, in an easterly direction, 466½ feet erly direction, 466½ feet to monu-
outhwrster		from Courted
aim bears	Sa3°10'OV offeet more or	les The
re of Talley	I sued claim	claim
That we have also loc	ated in connection with the said M	Iill-Site claim
	in	nches miners' measure of the water
i this	under and	in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating t	he location and possession of water	r rights
The dimensions of the	ditch for diverting the water fro	m its natural course at the head,
peing as follows:	wide at top	wide at
oottom,	in depth, with a uniform gra	de of
o the rod.		January 1918
Dated on the ground, this	s Jh day of	Doc 1007, 1917
Witness:	N.W.COR	LIA 30 PEER COMPANY,
J U. Dhe	unpe By A	ll Cull

94 Cou		F ARIZONA,	ss.
	I,		County Recorder in and for the County and
Stat	e aforesaid, o	to hereby certify that	the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,
	M., on thi	s	day of
in E	Book No	of	Records of
Cou		, at pagesS my hand and offici	ial seal the day and year first above written.
# 4.79	Location Motice of Obliesite Claim and Water Right		By Deputy Recorder.

# Location Motice

of

Stut June

The	HOT HEAD	пин , -
Mill=S	site Claim and Wa	ter IRight
Know All Men by These	Presents, That N. J. Jomy	has pany the undersigned, have this
day located a Mill-Site for the	purpose of erecting suitable v	vorks for reducing the ores of the
Hot	Head, e t al	Mining Claim,
situate in the	AJO	Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries o	said HOU HUAD	
	Mill-Site Claim, are as fol	lows, viz:
ly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monument of stone	nent of stone at N. W. corner of e at S. W. corner of claim, thence orner of claim, thence in a north	laim, and running thence in a wester- claim, thence in a southerly direction, e in an easterly direction, 466½ feet nerly direction, 466½ feet to monu-
Ž.	-	situated
	y direction	0 .
	1	161 from which
the It & come		and bear
1. 28°23 W. a.	bout and	1.
4690 feet in	ene or less.	The west line
of said clas	in is the	east line of
alemeda	Mill Lite o	lain
That we have also loca	ed in connection with the said	Mill-Site claim
	i	nches miners' measure of the water
of this	under an	d in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating th	e location and possession of wat	er rights
The dimensions of the	litch for diverting the water fr	om its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top	wide at
bottom,	in depth, with a uniform gr	ade of
to the rod.	+	Cammans 1918
Dated on the ground, this	J.M. day &	December, 1917
Witness	NEW COR	A POPPER OO MPANY,
J. U. Dha	mpe 3y	16. Collley
	<i></i>	<i>/</i>

36	County of	do hereby certify	that the within	instrument	ounty Recorder in a was filed for record	d at	o'clock,
	in Book No	of			Records of		
		, at pagesS my hand and o		day and yea	ar first above writte	n.	
						County Reco	rder.
4 4	Location Plotice  or or water Right		Dated 19	Filed and recorded at request of	Book 2 Multin	Pages 286 County Recorder.	By Deputy Recorder.

OPERATION AND INSERTED

5.04

### Location Motice

Minte S . 3 HERMOSA The Mill=Site Claim and Water Right Know All Men by These Presents, That N. C. J. Company the undersigned, have this day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable works for reducing the ores of the Hermosa, et al Mining Claim, situate in .the Mining district, PIMA County, State of Arizona. Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim, and running thence in a westerly direction, 4661/2 feet to monument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly direction, 4661/2 feet to monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of beginning. This location may be more generally described as being situated uthwesterly derection from and ales Minural Communicat Co 3/6/ um which The A. E. corner of said 1 23 09 Of about and is dista feet more or less the week I said claim is the east That we have also located in connection with the said Mill-Site claim inches miners' measure of the water of this ...... under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona, regulating the location and possession of water rights The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the water from its natural course at the head, being as follows: ...... wide at top ..... wide at bottom in depth, with a uniform grade of to the rod. Dated on the ground, this .....

98 STATE OF	ARIZONA,	) SS.		
County of		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
I,		, County	Recorder in and for the Co	ounty and
State aforesaid, do	o hereby certify tha	t the within instrument was f	iled for record at	o'clock,
M., on this		day of		recorded
		Recor		1
• •	at pages my hand and offic	cial seal the day and year firs		
			County Reco	order.
Location Potice  or or Mill=Site Claim and Water Right		Dated  Piled and recorded at request of	Book 2 Me Le Me Le State Book 2 Me Salar Recorder.	By Deputy Recorder.

of

The .... MAYFLOWER Mill=Site Claim and Water Right Know All Men by These Presents, That .... N. J. J. Company, ... the undersigned, have this day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable works for reducing the ores of the Mayflower, et al Mining Claim, situate in the AJO Mining district, PIMA County, State of Arizona. The exterior boundaries of said Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim, and running thence in a westerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly direction, 4661/2 feet to monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of beginning. This location may be more generally described as being situated outhwesterly direction from (limbed tes Muneral (monument (no 3/61 am which the On E. corner of said in bears S. 17°27 M. about and distan more or lead. The west umosa (mill site claims That we have also located in connection with the said Mill-Site claim inches miners' measure of the water of this ...... under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona, regulating the location and possession of water rights ..... The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the water from its natural course at the head, being as follows: ...... wide at top ..... wide at bottom, ......in depth, with a uniform grade of ...... to the rod.

STATE OF ARIZONA,

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

County Recorder.

Location Motice

Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

Filed and recorded at request of

Pages Lat

Deputy Recorder.

By

NI GNE DENEMAND IN

ot	g 11 0. amp
The MIDNIGHT SNOW	
Mill=Site Claim and U	Nater TRight
Know All Men by These Presents, That N J. J.	has lawe this
day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitab	le works for reducing the ores of the
Hidnight Snow, et al	Mining Claim,
situate in the AIO	Mining
district, PIMA County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries of said	HT SNOW
	s follows, viz:
Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. corner ly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. W. corne 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, the to monument of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a ment of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of beginnin	r of claim, thence in a southerly direction, nence in an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet northerly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monu-
This location may be more generally described as be entirely described as be entirely described as be unusual Described.	from amited Stat
Le De E corner of said	claim bears,
111°23'W about and	Lestant 4209 few
more or less of the cast	est live of sail
That we have also located in connection with the s	aid Mill-Site claim
of this under	r and in accordance with the laws of the
The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the wate	r from its natural course at the head,
being as follows:wide at top	wide at
bottom,in depth, with a uniform	n grade of
to the rod.	January 1918
Dated on the ground, thisd	
Witness N.W. By	CORMALIA COPPUR COMPANY,

STATE OF ARIZONA,

	SS.	
County of	)	
I,	, Ĉ	county Recorder in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby cer	tify that the within instrument	was filed for record ato'clock,
M., on this	day of	
in Book No of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Records of
County, Arizona, at pages WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal the day and year	ar first above written.
		County Recorder.

Location Motice

Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

Filed and recorded at request of

Dated .....

County Recorder. Book A Pages ...

Deputy Recorder. COMPARED AND INSEXED

By ....

# Location Motice

of

4.6.0.0.13

The	ONLY SHOW		
<b>Ji)</b> din	=Site Claim an	d Water Right	
Know All Men by The	se Presents, That N.J.	J. Jompany the ur	has ndersigned, <b>hav</b> e this
day located a Mill-Site for	the purpose of erecting	suitable works for reduc	ing the ores of the
Only (	how, et al		Mining Claim,
situate in the	AJO		Mining
district, PIMA	County,		State of Arizona.
The exterior boundarie	s of said ONLY E	SHOW	
	Mill-Site Claim	, are as follows, viz:	
Commencing at a mon- ly direction, 466½ feet to mo 466½ feet to monument of st to monument of stone at S. I ment of stone at N. E. corne	nument of stone at N. W. one at S. W. corner of class. Corner of claim, thence	in, thence in an easterly in a northerly direction,	a southerly direction, direction, 466½ feet
This location may be	more generally described	as being situated	2 2 14
mural On	unument ur/ of sai	to In 3161 de claims	Joan which
mand the	less, The	west !	my of san
Claim is Inidnight	The east	There of	elain)
That we have also lo	ocated in connection with	the said Mill-Site claim .	
		inches miners' n	neasure of the water
of this		under and in accordance	with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating	the location and possess	ion of water rights	
	e ditch for diverting the	water from its natural	course at the head,
being as follows:	wide	at top	wide at
bottom,	in depth, with a	uniform grade of	
to the rod.	1	Carrie	ary 1918
Dated on the ground, th	is JM	day of Documbs	1
Witness: A	ampe	NAW CORNALIA YOPPAR	COUPANY,

of

Wat 10 1518

The	O.A.	RDINOSP		
	Mill=Site	Claim <del>ar</del>	id Water 18	light
Know All	Men by These Prese	nts, That	<b></b>	the undersigned, have this
day located a M	lill-Site for the purp	pose of erecting	g suitable works fo	r reducing the ores of the
	2.2	rdinoff, ot a	11	Mining Claim,
situate in .t		AJO.		Mining
	<i>y</i> 2			State of Arizona.
		. Mill-Site Clai	m, are as follows, viz	Z:
466½ feet to more to monument of ment of stone at	nument of stone at S stone at S. E. corner N. E. corner of clair	. W. corner of coordinate of claim, thence of and place of b	claim, thence in an ele in a northerly dispeginning.	ence in a southerly direction, easterly direction, 466½ feet rection, 466½ feet to monu-
	la dere			1 0+
much Jane	1625E	E. cer alant	and y	161, from Land clar distant
4127 Lee	Lucus	e or	least of	him ast
lines o	I sad		and the I	
1 Only	Show (	mile	Lete	claim
That we	have also located in	connection wi	th the said Mill-Site	claim
			inches n	niners' measure of the water
of this			under and in acco	ordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona	, regulating the loca	ition and posses	ssion of water rights	
		_		natural course at the head,
bottom,	ren Laubin	in depth, with a	uniform grade of	
to the rod.			an	mary 1918
Dated on t	he ground, this	JM	day of Day	1937
Witness:	1 Chan,	rpe.	NEW JOHN MAR CON	LLLY

106 County of ..... State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at .....o'clock, County, Arizona, at pages ..... WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. County Recorder. Mill=Site Claim and Water Right Deputy Recorder. CATTERIOD AND INVESTER Pages

STATE OF ARIZONA,

E.V.

of

Sunt War.

			b.D
The	JOINT		
	=Site Claim and	Water Rig	bt
Know All Men by The	ese Presents, That	C. C. Company, th	has ne undersigned, <b>Tav</b> e this
day located a Mill-Site for	the purpose of erecting	suitable works for re	educing the ores of the
	Joint, et al		Mining Claim,
situate in the	AJO		Mining
district, PIMA			
	s of said		
	Mill-Site Claim,		
ly direction, 466½ feet to mode 466½ feet to monument of store at S. I ment of stone at N. E. corne  This location may be some the land of the location of the	cone at S. W. corner of cla E. corner of claim, thence of claim and place of beg more generally described  Constant	corner of claim, thence im, thence in an east in a northerly directing inning.  as being situated	e in a southerly direction, erly direction, 466½ feet on, 466½ feet to monu-
That we have also I	ocated in connection with		
			The state of the s
of this			The second secon
State of Arizona, regulating	The state of the s	The second second	
	the location and possessi	and the second	
	e ditch for diverting the	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Desires, Name of Street, or other Desires, Name of Street, Original Street, Origi	
being as follows:	CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	The Real Property lies	
bottom,			The state of the s
to the rod.		A	inid
Dated on the ground, th	iis 7.1h	day of Decemb	1918
Witness:	famber :	NAW CORPLET COPE	AR COMPANY,

94/50

of

man , o to o

PANDULUM The ..... Mill=Site Claim and Water Right Know All Men by These Presents, That ... No. Co. Company, the undersigned, have this day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable works for reducing the ores of the Pendulum, et al Mining Claim, situate in the Ajo Mining district, PIMA County, State of Arizona. The exterior boundaries of said PENDULUM Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim, and running thence in a westerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly direction, 4661/2 feet to monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of beginning. This location may be more generally described as being situated contherty desection from fronted Immal Growing (ho 3161 which the nor That we have also located in connection with the said Mill-Site claim inches miners' measure of the water of this ...... under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona, regulating the location and possession of water rights The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the water from its natural course at the head, being as follows: ...... wide at top ..... wide at bottom, .....in depth, with a uniform grade of ..... to the rod. h day of Door berg Dated on the ground, this ..... NEW CORPLIA COPPAR COMPANY,

1/20

110

	STATE OF A	ARIZONA,	ss.		
Co	ounty of		)		
	Ι,			, County Recorder in	and for the County and
St	ate aforesaid, do	hereby certify th	at the within instru	ment was filed for reco	ord ato'clock,
	M., on this .		day of	19	and duly recorded
in	Book No	of		Records of	
		t pages			
	•			nd year first above writ	tten.
			,		County Recorder.
					County Recorder.
					\
1:	) pt			6 7 1	\$
	lotíce Water Might		19 of	1 0 19 J	Recorder.
	ice er		rednest	1 0 7 3	Recc
ı	Location Motice of Office Claim and Water		1 10	7	
,			d at	9 20 6	County
1	or and		rewrded	3 30	(09,
1	ití(			D 36/6	20
4	300 6 G		and	1 3 0°	120
	A in		ed Filled		, x
1	Locatio		Dated	1 //	Pages By
#		1 1 1	: 41 11	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

SEXERNO AND INSEXER

of

tem 10 11.0

The		SOUTHERN			
	ADill=	Site Claim a	ınd Water IR	ight	
Know	All Men by Thes	e Presents, That	. C. C. Jompany.	the undersigned,	has taxe this
day located	a Mill-Site for t	he purpose of erecting	ng suitable works for	reducing the or	res of the
	So	uthern, et al		Mini	ing Claim,
situate in .t					
district,	PIMA	County,		State o	of Arizona.
			the rn		
		Mill-Site Cla	aim, are as follows, viz	:	
ly direction, 466½ feet to monumen	466½ feet to mon monument of sto at of stone at S. E	ument of stone at N. ne at S. W. corner of	E. corner of claim, and W. corner of claim, the claim, thence in an ence in a northerly direction beginning.	ence in a southerly asterly direction,	direction,
This	location may be r	more generally descri	bed as being situated	an a	
louds	hweste	rly dire	ction of	mulsm	ted
State	s mine	ral Jun	mment	In. 316	2
frans.	wheres	a the	Al seems	er of	1 and
Clan	me bre	ns/ 1/2"	47 Malo	ut an	d_ 0
dest	aut 3%	52 feet	- Martilla	n less	The
line	of Can	af said	Claisse.	ite cla	east ini
That	we have also loo	cated in connection v	with the said Mill-Site	claim	and the second second
			inches mi	iners' measure of	the water
of this			under and in acco	rdance with the la	aws of the
State of Ari	izona, regulating	the location and poss	ession of water rights		
The o	dimensions of the	ditch for diverting	the water from its n	atural course at	the head,
being as for	llows:	wi	de at top		wide at
bottom,		in depth, with	a uniform grade of	The same by	
to the rod.		· ·	On.	nivary	1918
Dated	on the ground, thi	s 7.th	day of	oumber,	1017
Witne	ess:7/ ///	7	NEW CORNELA CO	PPLR JOMPANY.	
$\mathcal{J}$	U. Dha	mpe	By M. G	Mley	
		£°			
				1	

De / M

410			F ARIZON		ss.							
Co	Sunty of	i			)							•
	Ι, .									and for the Co		
Sta	ate afor	esaid, d	lo hereby co	ertify tha	t the wit	thin insti	ument	was filed	for record	d at	o'clock	ς,
****	М.,	on this	5		da	y of			19	, and duly	recorde	d
in	Book 1	Vo	o	f				Records o	i			
Со			at pages S my hand				and yea	r first abo	ove writte	en.		
				ŧ				"		County Rec	order.	
								37	1	A		
# 270	Location Motice	Mill=Site Claim and Water Right			10	ed and recorded at request	Markey	Jany 2/ 25, 1918	Book 2 Mile Dute	Pages 24 Recorder.	By Deputy Recorder.	CAMPANED AND INBEXEE

113

#### Location Motice

of

MAIL OF 1318

	FIRST CHANCE	
ADill=	Site Claim and Wate	r IRight
Know All Men by Thes	e Presents, That N. C. C. Compar	has V the undersigned, **** this
day located a Mill-Site for t	he purpose of erecting suitable wor	ks for reducing the ores of the
	First Chance, et al	-
	AJO	
	County,	
	of said First Chance	
		vs, viz:
y direction, 466½ feet to month 466½ feet to monument of store to monument of stone at S. E.	ment of stone at N. E. corner of claiument of stone at N. W. corner of clain ne at S. W. corner of claim, thence i corner of claim, thence in a norther of claim and place of beginning.	im, thence in a southerly direction, an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet
thatis Osum om which ears I 36° 23	Walnut rugl	en of said cla distant 454
and amore	Lite claim	Jan Jan
That we have also loc	ated in connection with the said Mi	ll-Site claim
	inc	hes miners' measure of the water
	under and i	The state of the s
of thisState of Arizona, regulating t	he location and possession of water	n accordance with the laws of the rights
of thisState of Arizona, regulating t	under and i	n accordance with the laws of the rights
State of Arizona, regulating t  The dimensions of the	he location and possession of water	rights
State of Arizona, regulating t  The dimensions of the being as follows:	the location and possession of water ditch for diverting the water from	its natural course at the head,
of this	the location and possession of water ditch for diverting the water from wide at top	its natural course at the head,
State of Arizona, regulating t  The dimensions of the being as follows:	ditch for diverting the water from wide at topin depth, with a uniform grad	its natural course at the head,
of this	ditch for diverting the water from wide at topin depth, with a uniform grad	its natural course at the head,
of this	ditch for diverting the water from wide at topin depth, with a uniform grad	its natural course at the head,  wide at

S	S	

County of	
I,	
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that	the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,
M., on this	day of
in Book No of	Records of
County, Arizona, at pages	al seal the day and year first above written.
	County Recorder.

6 2 County Recorder. Book Pages ... By ....

Deputy Recorder.

Dated .....

Miled and recorded at request of

Location Motice

Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

CAMPANDO AND INDEXE

m. E. a.

115

#### Location Motice

01

SECOND CHANCE The ..... Mill=Site Claim and Water Right Know All Men by These Presents, That ... N. ... Company, .... the undersigned, have this day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable works for reducing the ores of the Second Chance, et 21 Mining Claim,s situate in the Mining district, Pima County, State of Arizona. The exterior boundaries of said Second Change ...... Mill-Site Claim, are as follows, viz: Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim, and running thence in a westerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly direction, 4661/2 feet to monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of beginning. atheres terly twee from from Innaled tales Juneral Junior 40.3/61 bears & 40°11 Ot about and is distan feet mull so less The south said claim is the non That we have also located in connection with the said Mill-Site claim ..... inches miners' measure of the water of this ...... under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona, regulating the location and possession of water rights The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the water from its natural course at the head, being as follows: ...... wide at top ..... wide at to the rod. Dated on the ground, this .....

NEW COMPANY,

STATE OF ARIZONA,

County of ..... State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at ......o'clock, County, Arizona, at pages ..... WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. County Recorder.

Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

Filed and recorded at request of

COMPARED AND INSEXE

Deputy Recorder.

By

of

Puntle 10 1.150

The	OLD ORE #2.	
CID	íll=Síte Claím <del>and I</del>	Water Right
Know All Men by	These Presents, That N. C. O.	has Company the undersigned, Assaye this
day located a Mill-Site	or the purpose of erecting suit	able works for reducing the ores of the
	Old Ore No. 2. et al	Mining Clain
situate in the	AJ 0	Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior bounds	aries of said	Old Ore # 2.
	Mill-Site Claim, are	as follows, viz:
ly direction, 466½ feet to 466½ feet to monument of to monument of stone at	monument of stone at N. W. corref stone at S. W. corner of claim,	er of claim, and running thence in a westerner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet northerly direction, 466½ feet to monuting.
	5 0 000	being situated
Status J.	1	n Janus Januel usument Os 3161 2 E some of said
claim be	/	about and is distant
3895 feet	aid claim	
5 second	Chance L	as de adams
That we have also	located in connection with the	said Mill-Site claim
		inches miners' measure of the water
oi this	und	ler and in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulati	ng the location and possession	of water rights
The dimensions of	the ditch for diverting the wa	ter from its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at to	p wide at
	in depth, with a uniform	orm grade of
Dated on the ground Witness:		NEW JORKELIA COPPAR COMPANY.

04/80

STATE OF AF		SS.			
County of					1
*			, County Recorder		
State aforesaid, do he	reby certify tha	at the within insti	rument was filed for re	ecord at	o'clock,
M., on this		day of		19, and duly	recorded
in Book No	of		Records of		
County, Arizona, at p	ages				
WITNESS my	hand and offi	icial seal the day	and year first above w	ritten.	
				County Reco	rder.
Location Motice or or Mill=Site Claim and Taxter Kight	•	Dated 19	M. Lastey A. D. 19,18  Mul. 21 dt, D. 19,18	Pages 2 M County Recorder.	By Deputy Recorder.

of

Brill or man

The OLD ORE # 6.	
Mill=Site Claim and Water Right	
Know All Men by These Presents, That H. C. C. Company, the undersigned, Know this	
day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable works for reducing the ores of the	
Olm Ore No. 6. et al Mining Claim,	S
situate in the AJO Mining	
district, PIMA County, State of Arizona.	
The exterior boundaries of said OLD ORE # 6.	
Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim, and running thence in a westerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of beginning.	
This location may be more generally described as being situated and a	11
mural monument Dro. 3/6/ Srow wh	1
the Os & corner of said claime bears	
1.6° 30' OK about and is sistant 3214	e.
let more or less. The west live of	ť
said slain is the east line of	
Old One Oso 5 Mill Site claim.	
That we have also located in connection with the said Mill-Site claim	-
inches miners' measure of the water	
of this under and in accordance with the laws of the	
State of Arizona, regulating the location and possession of water rights	
The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the water from its natural course at the head,	
being as follows:wide at topwide at	
bottom,in depth, with a uniform grade of	
to the rod. January 1918	1
Dated on the ground, this day of December,	
Witness NEW COTT ELLA CORPER COMPANY,	
J. M. Shampe 33 Al. Willy	

of

mar of la d

The	OLD ORE # 5.	
Mill=	Site Claim and Water	iRíght
Know All Men by These	Presents, That No C. J. Company	has  Laure the undersigned, make this
day located a Mill-Site for th	ne purpose of erecting suitable works	for reducing the ores of the
	Old Ore No. 5. et al	Mining Claim,s
	Ajo	
listrict,Pima	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries	of said	<b>5</b> .
	Mill-Site Claim, are as follows,	, viz:
y direction, 466½ feet to monute 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E.	ment of stone at N. E. corner of claim, ment of stone at N. W. corner of claim are at S. W. corner of claim, thence in a corner of claim, thence in a northerly of claim and place of beginning.	, thence in a southerly direction, an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet
This location may be m	ore generally described as being situa	ted and a
with westerly	· ducetion for	m Junted of
Mineral (	mannes at	20 3161 from
which the Or	8. comer of sa	aid claim to
14°35 Walnut	t and is dist	aut 3299 /
now or less	( ) A	live of sai
		1 MM. #
	a east line	6
mel-Inte	classo.	
That we have also loca	ated in connection with the said Mill-	Site claim
	inche	s miners' measure of the water
of this	under and in	accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating th	ne location and possession of water rig	yhts
The dimensions of the	ditch for diverting the water from i	ts natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top	wide at
bottom,	in depth, with a uniform grade of	of
to the rod.	7	igid
Dated on the ground, this	7th day of	ocember, 1917
Witness: /	NEW Johns	ZIA COPPAR COMPANY
A. M. Dan	mbe By In	delly
Je Je Lahl	***************************************	
		<i>†</i>

By

ot

Mana O Ta. 8

The	OLD ORE #3	•	
ADill=2	site Claim <mark>an</mark> t	Water Righ	t
Know All Men by These	Presents, ThatI.	J.J.Jompany, the	undersigned, has this
day located a Mill-Site for the	purpose of erecting s	suitable works for red	ucing the ores of the
Old Or	e No. 3. et al		Mining Claim, <b>s</b>
situate in the	Ajo,		Mining
district, Pima	County,		State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries of	said	01d Ore #	3. <b>.</b>
	Mill-Site Claim,	are as follows, viz:	
Commencing at a monum ly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone to monument of stone at S. E. coment of stone at N. E. corner of	nent of stone at N. W. of at S. W. corner of claim orner of claim, thence is claim and place of beg	corner of claim, thence in the corner of claim, thence in an easter n a northerly direction inning.	n a southerly direction, ly direction, 466½ feet 1, 466½ feet to monu-
This location may be mo		/	
southwesterl	<u> </u>	4	
numal Mes			//
101	in of ra		
1	out on	(11 1)	
2648 pece su	ore or be	the new t	- D.
Daid la	no de d	me east	dene of
Isld Ore "2"	Mull Ja	de dan	
That we have also locat	ed in connection with	the said Mill-Site claim	1
		inches miners'	measure of the water
of this		under and in accordance	ce with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating the	location and possession	_	
The dimensions of the d	litch for diverting the	water from its natura	al course at the head,
being as follows:	wide a	t top	wide at
bottom,	in depth, with a u	niform grade of	
to the rod.  Dated on the ground, this	7th	day of Dogo sh	ary 1918.
Witness Witness Whan	npe	NEW CORVELA COP	PER COMPANY,
	<i></i>		

STATE OF ARIZONA,  County of	ss.
·	County Recorder in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify the	at the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,
M., on this	day of
in Book No of	Records of
County, Arizona, at pagesWITNESS my hand and offi	icial seal the day and year first above written.
	County Recorder.
Location Motice or or Mill=Site Claim and Water Kight	Dated  Filed and recorded at request of  M. D. 19/8  Book 2 M. D. 19/8  Pages 2 M. Deputy Recorder.  Deputy Recorder.

	ot	Presist 10 13 18
The	OLD ORE # 4.	
ADill=	Site Claim and Water	Right
Know All Men by These	Presents, That N. J. C. Compa	has My. the undersigned, where this
•	one purpose of erecting suitable works  Old Ore No. 4. et al	_
situate in the	AJQ	Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona.
	of said OLD ORE # 4  Mill-Site Claim, are as follows,	
to monument of stone at S. E.  ment of stone at N. E. corner of  This location may be m  Marchael The  Lars 192°076  446 feet	te at S. W. corner of claim, thence in a corner of claim, thence in a northerly of claim and place of beginning.  Ore generally described as being situated as the control of the control	direction, 466½ feet to monu- ted a granted at Oso 3/6/fi  sound classical
Old Ose So.	3 Possell - Lite	classo.
of this	nted in connection with the said Mill-S inches under and in a ne location and possession of water rig	s miners' measure of the water
The dimensions of the	ditch for diverting the water from i	The state of the s
	in depth, with a uniform grade of	
	7th day of	COPPER COMPANY,

11/8-0

STATE O	F ARIZONA,	) Ss.		
County of				
Ι,		, Coi	unty Recorder in and f	or the County and
State aforesaid, o	lo hereby certify that	t the within instrument w	vas filed for record at	o'clock,
M., on thi	S	day of	19,	and duly recorded
in Book No	of	R	Records of	
	at pagesS my hand and offic	ial scal the day and year	first above written.	
Jotice Water Rigbt		at request of	Con 6 19 6 8	county Recorder.  Deputy Recorder.
Location Motice or Mill=Site Claim and Water		Dated Filed and recorded a	at Cook 2 May	By Dep

MAN. 10. 19 C

of

The	LUNA #3.	
<b>AD</b> íll	=Site Claim and Wate	r IRight
Know All Men by The	ese Presents, That .N C	has ay, the undersigned, have this
day located a Mill-Site for	the purpose of erecting suitable wor	ks for reducing the ores of the
	una No. 3. et al	
<del>7</del> 3	AJO	
	s of said LUNA #3.	
1	Mill-Site Claim, are as follow	vs, viz:
Commencing at a mon	nument of stone at N. E. corner of clain	m and running thence in a wester-
*	nument of stone at N. W. corner of claim	-
	cone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in	•
	E. corner of claim, thence in a norther.	
ment of stone at N. E. corne	r of claim and place of beginning.	
This location may be	more generally described as being situ	uated and
and far west	sly dinelin	Gran Jamited
1	wal Drommelin	
	28 corner of so	
19°29'ON alou	ut, and dista	ut 3881 feet
mane me los	es. Office exit	Proceedings of
	+6	2: 01
claim is	the wist	and the
Southern (	mel - lete a	lanni.
That we have also le	ocated in connection with the said Mil	Il-Site claim
	incl	hes miners' measure of the water
of this	under and in	n accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating	the location and possession of water i	rights
The dimensions of th	e ditch for diverting the water from	its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top	wide at
Care Control of the C	in depth, with a uniform grade	01
to the rod.	7 +1	lanuary 1918-
Dated on the ground, th	nis day of	December / 1917
Winess:	MEN CHAIRY	IA COPPER COMPANY,
J. U. loh	ampe By M6	Ulley

County of	SS.	
Ī,	County Recorder in and for the County a	and
State aforesaid, do here	certify that the within instrument was filed for record ato'clo	ock,
M., on this	day of	ded
in Book No	ofRecords of	
County, Arizona, at pag WITNESS my 1	nd and official seal the day and year first above written.	

County Recorder.

Location Motice of Mill-Site Claim and Water Right

Fyled and recorded at request of

County Recorder. Pages ....

CHAPTRED AND INSEXED

Deputy Recorder.

By.

129

#### Location Motice

Man. 10 13 3

0

The	LUNA # 4.	
<b>ID</b> (i	ll=Site Claim and <b>Wat</b>	ter <b>I</b> Right
Know All Men by T	hese Presents, That N. C. S. Compe	has the undersigned, has this
day located a Mill-Site fo	r the purpose of erecting suitable w	vorks for reducing the ores of the
	Luna No. 4. et al	Mining Claim,
ituate in the	AJ O	Mining
istrict, PINA	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundar	ies of said LUNA #4.	
	Mill-Site Claim, are as foll	lows, viz:
y direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to m $66\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monument of o monument of stone at S.	conument of stone at N. E. corner of claimment of stone at N. W. corner of claims stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence  E. corner of claim, thence in a north her of claim and place of beginning.	claim, thence in a southerly direction, in an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet
This location may b	e more generally described as being s	situated an a
with wes	eterly direction	James Jameled
how which	h the Do E con ars & 25°44' OV.	men of said
	62 feet more	
east line	Lundro 4 Dr	
That we have also	located in connection with the said I	Mill-Site claim
	ii	nches miners' measure of the water
t this	under and	l in accordance with the laws of the
tate of Arizona, regulatin	g the location and possession of water	r rights
The dimensions of	the ditch for diverting the water fro	om its natural course at the head,
eing as follows:	wide at top	wide at
	in depth, with a uniform gra	ade of
o the rod.	n H	January 1918
Dated on the ground,		11
Witness	NEW 30	MISITA COPPER COMPANY,
J. U. M.	ampe By D	L GUUL
		•

즋.

#### - A.O.

# Location Motice

MAN. 10 19"

01

The	LUNA # 6.	
(ID	ill=Site Claim and Wate	er iRight
Know All Men by	These Presents, That N. C. C. Con	has moany the undersigned, have this
day located a Mill-Site f	or the purpose of erecting suitable wo	rks for reducing the ores of the
	Luna No. 6 et al.	Mining Claim\$
situate in the	AJ0	Mining
district, PIM	A County,	State of Arizona.
	ries of said Luna # 6	• Э -
	Mill-Site Claim, are as follo	ws, viz:
ly direction, 466½ feet to 466½ feet to monument of to monument of stone at \$5	monument of stone at N. E. corner of cla monument of stone at N. W. corner of cla f stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence it S. E. corner of claim, thence in a northe mer of claim and place of beginning.	aim, thence in a southerly direction, in an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet
1	be more generally described as being sin	1/1
southerly	direction from	Cunted States
2 -	monument Ors	
	as distant 2	1
n less.	0 0 0	of said claim
a The and	oth dine of L	unas (no 5
mill Set	e clam.	
That we have also	located in connection with the said M	ill-Site claim
	inc	ches miners' measure of the water
of this	under and	in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulati	ng the location and possession of water	rights
, ,		
The dimensions of	the ditch for diverting the water from	n its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top	wide at
bottom,	in depth, with a uniform grad	le of
to the rod.		January 1918
Dated on the ground	l, thisday of	December, 1 1017
Witness:		IA REPORT SOUNDLY.
of (II ha	hampe By	
which is the state of the state		-

MAIL 1 1 1372

of

	O1	
The	LUNA # 5.	
Mill=S	ite Claim and Wai	ter IRight
Know All Men by These P	resents, That N. 3. 3. Com	pany, the undersigned, have this
day located a Mill-Site for the	purpose of erecting suitable w	vorks for reducing the ores of the
Luna	No. 5. et al.	Mining Claim,s
situate in the	AJO	Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona.
	Mill-Site Claim, are as foll	lows, viz:
ly direction, 466½ feet to monume 466½ feet to monument of stone at to monument of stone at S. E. comment of stone at N. E. corner of a  This location may be more the land th	ent of stone at N. W. corner of of at S. W. corner of claim, thence orner of claim, thence in a north claim and place of beginning.  The generally described as being the contract of the cont	stant 3/95 fee
That we have also locate	d in connection with the said I	Mill-Site claim
	i	nches miners' measure of the water
of this	under and	l in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating the	location and possession of water	er rights
	in depth, with a uniform graduate at top	January 1918

, ,		O.	Mid Zorin,	(	SS.
r	of			1	1

County of	
I,	County Recorder in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby	certify that the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,

County, Arizona, at pages .....

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

County Recorder. Deputy Recorder. iled and Pages .  $\widetilde{\Xi}$ 

Location Motice

or Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

BIEL OF HIS

The	LUNA # 7.	
Mill=	Site Claim and Wa	iter Might
Know All Men by These	Presents, That M. J. Jon	neany, the undersigned, kane this
day located a Mill-Site for th	e purpose of erecting suitable	works for reducing the ores of the
Lu	na No. 7. et al	Mining Claim,3
situate inthe	AJ.O	Mining
		State of Arizona.
	Mill-Site Claim, are as fo	ollows, viz:
ly direction, 466½ feet to monute 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E.	ment of stone at N. W. corner of e at S. W. corner of claim, then	claim, and running thence in a wester- claim, thence in a southerly direction, see in an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet therly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monu-
This location may be m	ore generally described as being	situated
		Janu Smited
States Jun	eral from	hmeet (23/6/
from which !	5 x 2 x	Dustant 2751
feet more	or less. The	ceast fine
Luna #6	and the	
That we have also loca	ted in connection with the said	Mill-Site claim
		inches miners' measure of the water
of this	under ar	nd in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating th	ne location and possession of war	ter rights
The dimensions of the	ditch for diverting the water f	rom its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top	wide at
bottom,	in depth, with a uniform g	rade of
to the rod.		1
Dated on the ground, this	J. The day	January 1918 19 19
Witness:		LIIA COPPEN COMPANY,
HU Dha	mpe By I	L Gelley
	/	
		/

	01		
The	MA # 9.		
Mill=Site	Claím <mark>and</mark>	Water Right	
Know All Men by These Present	ts, That II C.	JJompany, the unc	lersigned, has this
day located a Mill-Site for the purpo			
situate inthe	AJO.		Mining
district, PIMA	County,		State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries of said	Luna #	9.	
	Mill-Site Claim, a	are as follows, viz:	
Commencing at a monument of ly direction, 466½ feet to monument of 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. You to monument of stone at S. E. corner of ment of stone at N. E. corner of claim	stone at N. W. co W. corner of claim f claim, thence in	orner of claim, thence in a n, thence in an easterly d a northerly direction, 40	southerly direction, direction, 466½ feet
This location may be more general southwesterly thates Municial which the OLE	Juan	unful Os of said	Quited, 3.161 for claim
bears & 25°57 () 3019 feet more	or les	s/ The	7 .
That we have also located in	connection with t	te claim	The state of the s
of this			
The dimensions of the ditch for being as follows:  bottom,	wide at a depth, with a un	top	wide at
JU Dhamp	L.	By Mollily	Land College State day

hour by

of

The	LUNA F 10.	•
ΩD	ill=Site Claim and I	Water Right
Know All Men by	These Presents, That	has Company, the undersigned, 1944 this
day located a Mill-Site	for the purpose of erecting suita	table works for reducing the ores of the
		Mining Claim, S
		Mining
district,prima	County,	State of Arizona.
		10.
	Mill-Site Claim, are	
ly direction, 466½ feet to 466½ feet to monument of to monument of stone at ment of stone at N. E. co  This location may	monument of stone at N. W. corn f stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in a rner of claim and place of beginning the more generally described as be the land of	being situated and a structed of some
That we have also	o located in connection with the	e said Mill-Site claim
		inches miners' measure of the water
of this	und	der and in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulat	ing the location and possession of	of water rights
being as follows:	wide at top	op wide at orm grade of
to the rod.	A Company of the Comp	Carren 1918
Dated on the ground	1, this	day of December, 1917
Witness:)	, NE	EN CORNELL COPPEUR COMPANY,
J. U. LO,	hampel	By Mo. Gilley

140	STAT	E OF ARIZ	ONA;	ss.						
(	County of			\ \						4
	I,				, C	ounty Record	er in and for	the Cou	nty and	[
S	State afores	said, do hereb	y certify th	at the withi	n instrument	was filed for	record at		.o'clock	,
	M., on this									1
i	n Book No	O	of	3 - 1		Records of				-
(	-	izona, at page NESS my h			e day and yea	ar first above	written.			
					,		Count	y Recor	der.	
200	Location Motice	Mill=Site Claim and Water Might		Dated 19	Filed and recorded at request of	Jan. 21 27. 1916	Book 2 Mull Miles	County Recorder.	By Deputy Recorder.	CANTEND AND INTEXAS

PINIL IV. 12 6

01

The		LUNA #	11.	
	ADill=9	site Claim an	id Water Rig	ibt
Know All	Men by These	Presents, That	G. C. Company, t	has he undersigned, have this
day located a M		ייי היי מיייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי		reducing the ores of the Mining Claims
situate in <b>the</b>		AJO		Mining
district,	PIMA	County,		State of Arizona.
The exterio	or boundaries o	f saidLUN.	l # 11.	
3.		Mill-Site Clair	n, are as follows, viz:	
466½ feet to monton to monument of ment of stone at	nument of stone stone at S. E. o N. E. corner of	e at S. W. corner of clorner of claim, thence f claim and place of be	laim, thence in an eas in a northerly direct eginning.	terly direction, 466½ feet ion, 466½ feet to monu-
This locat	-1-			man of
within	7	druch	on Grows	unled Sto
Mineral	Bur	mount (	20 3/6/ A	som which
the h.	6 com	er of sa	ed class	n bears
139°17	W. also	utand	as dust	aut 3522
fut	more "	alless.	J. Hier I am	t lune
said	claim	Is the	e swest	line of
John Market	2001C	2 anile	Site of	2ann
That we	have also locat	ted in connection wit	h the said Mill-Site cl	aim
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	inches mine	ers' measure of the water
	The state of the s			ance with the laws of the
		The state of the s	and the same of th	
		The state of the s	and the second	
		and the same of th	The same of the sa	ural course at the head
			The state of the s	ural course at the head, wide at
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
to the rod.				iaidi
Dated on t	he ground, this .	7.1h	davoi	eary 17/18
Winess;	1 1 1			EX COMPANY
//////	/- //			

Pages .

N Ev

PIMIL JU 12 3

01

MDill=	Site Claim and Wa	ter Might
Know All Men by These	Presents, That N. C. C. Con	mpany, the undersigned, Maye this
day located a Mill-Site for th	ne purpose of erecting suitable v	vorks for reducing the ores of the
	Luna No. 12, et al.	Mining Claim,
situate in the	AJ O	Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona
		12.
	Mill-Site Claim, are as fol	lows, viz:
ly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monute $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monument of store to monument of stone at S. E.	ment of stone at N. W. corner of the at S. W. corner of claim, thence	laim, and running thence in a wester- claim, thence in a southerly direction, e in an easterly direction, 466½ feet nerly direction, 466½ feet to monu-
This location may be m	ore generally described as being	situated and a
144° 41 Of at	met and is or less. The Onil Site	a east line
That we have also loca	ated in connection with the said l	Mill-Site claim
	i	nches miners' measure of the water
		d in accordance with the laws of the
The dimensions of the	ditch for diverting the water from	om its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top	wide at
bottom,	in depth, with a uniform gra	ade of
to the rod.  Dated on the ground, this	7th day 6	January 1918
Witness:	new dorne	LIM COPPER COMPANY,
	<i>c</i>	<i></i>
		/

filed and

	of	han in the
The	LUNA # 13.	
ADill=S	site Claim and Wat	er <b>I</b> Right
Know All Men by These	Presents, That N. C. C. Compa	ny, the undersigned, have this
lay located a Mill-Site for the		orks for reducing the ores of the Mining Claim,
ituate in the		Mining
istrict, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona.
		# 13.
	Mill-Site Claim, are as follo	ows, viz:
66½ feet to monument of stone of monument of stone at S. E. conent of stone at N. E. corner of	at S. W. corner of claim, thence orner of claim, thence in a northe claim and place of beginning.	aim, thence in a southerly direction, in an easterly direction, 466½ feet rly direction, 466½ feet to monu-
1		tuated
	ly direction	1
ameral Grand	7	1 from which
	uer of said o	
1	out and is	
2	or less The	
P O 10 C	was the	over me
unal so, 2		ann,
	ed in connection with the said M	
		ches miners' measure of the water
		in accordance with the laws of the
tate of Arizona, regulating the	location and possession of water	rights
		n its natural course at the head,
	Ŷ	wide at
ottom, o the rod.	in depth, with a uniform grad	le of
Dated on the ground, this	7th day of	January 1918
Witness:		MACOPEL COMPANY.
AM Char	as he By	boll le

6	STATE OF	ARIZONA,	)			
	County of		) SS.			
	I,			, County Recorder in	and for the Cour	aty and
			hat the within instrum			
	M., on this		day of	19	, and duly re	ecorded
	in Book No	of		Records of		
		my hand and of	ficial seal the day and	l year first above writ		
					County Record	ler.
	Location Motice or or Orlil=Site Claim and Water Right		Dated 19. '19. 'Filed and recorded at request of	San 2/2 A. D. 19/8  at 2 min ale	Pages Pages County Recorder.	By Deputy Recorder.

COMPARED AND INSEXED

Mar. 10 1218

of

The	LUNA # 14.	
<b>AD</b> ill:	=Site Claim and Wat	er TRight
Know All Men by The	se Presents, That	has many, the undersigned, sawe this
day located a Mill-Site for	the purpose of erecting suitable w	orks for reducing the ores of the
Lu	na No. 14. et al.	Mining Claim, S
situate in the	AJ O	Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries	s of said Luna # 14	: 0
	Mill-Site Claim, are as follo	ows, viz:
ly direction, 466½ feet to more 466½ feet to monument of store at S. E	nument of stone at N. E. corner of claument of stone at N. W. corner of corne at S. W. corner of claim, thence corner of claim, thence in a norther of claim and place of beginning.	laim, thence in a southerly direction, in an easterly direction, 466½ feet
2	more generally described as being s	
1	ly derection of	
0 -		. 3/6/ from wh
	ner of said	
1	fout and,	west live of
Juna (no/	3 mill-Site	claim -
That we have also lo	cated in connection with the said M	Iill-Site claim
	in	iches miners' measure of the water
of this	under and	in accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulating	the location and possession of water	rights
The dimensions of the	e ditch for diverting the water from	m its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top	wide at
	in depth, with a uniform gra	de of
to the rod.	n H	January 1918
Dated on the ground, th		19 17
Witness		LIA COPPER COMPANY,
a. a. II.	ampel By	6 Muy

STATE OF ARIZONA,

County of ..... I, ....., County Recorder in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at .....o'clock, 

County, Arizona, at pages

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

Deputy Recorder.

County Recorder.

Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

of

LUNA # 15.

No. 10 13 . C

Know All Men by T	hese Presents, That N. J. J. Somm	pany, the undersigned has
day located a Mili-Site to	r the purpose of erecting suitable wor	
	Luna No. 15, et al.	
situate in the	0 تىھ	Mining
district, PIMA	County,	State of Arizona
The exterior boundar	ies of said Luna 👫 🛚	15.
	Mill-Site Claim, are as follow	ws, viz:
466½ feet to monument of to monument of stone at S.	stone at N. W. corner of classics at S. W. corner of claim, thence is E. corner of claim, thence in a northerner of claim and place of beginning.	n an easterly direction, 466½ fee
This location may b	e more generally described as being sit	uated ma
mithurste	by descotion of	hom Canted,
States One	unal Commen	ent Oso 3161 from
	Or E convert of	said claim
	:58'Or about a	
1	now on less.	
	said claim	
2 3 P	0 10	1 1
line of La	ma fro 14 Smill	I fulle clann
That we have also	located in connection with the said Mi	Il-Site claim
	inc	hes miners' measure of the water
of this	under and i	n accordance with the laws of the
State of Arizona, regulatin	g the location and possession of water:	rights
The dimensions of	the ditch for diverting the water from	its natural course at the head
	and the same of th	
The state of the s	wide at top	
The state of the s	in depth, with a uniform grade	e of
to the rod.	7th	January 1918
To a state of	this day of	December / 19-17
Dated on the ground,		SOPHIAL GODDING MINIST
Dated on the ground,		CORNELLA COPPER COMPANY,

STATE OF ARIZONA,	)		
County of		County Pagarday	in and for the County and
I,			
M., on this	day of		19, and duly recorded
in Book No of		Records of	
County, Arizona, at pages		and year first above w	ritten.
			County Recorder.

Mill=Site Claim and Water Right

Eiged and recorded at request of

Dated

Deputy Recorder.

County Recorder.

SEXTENT OF CONTRACTOR

11:

	of	ment of the
The	LUNA # 16.	
Midn	ll=Site Claim and Water	Right
Know All Men by Th	hese Presents, That N. C Compar	ny, the undersigned, kave this
day located a Mill-Site for	r the purpose of erecting suitable work	es for reducing the ores of the
	Luna No. 16, et al.	Mining Claim,
situate in the	AMO	Mining
district,PIMA	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundari	ies of said Luna # 16	). <sub>•</sub>
N.	Mill-Site Claim, are as follows	s, viz:
ly direction, 466½ feet to m 466½ feet to monument of s to monument of stone at S.	conument of stone at N. E. corner of claim conument of stone at N. W. corner of claim stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly her of claim and place of beginning.	n, thence in a southerly direction, an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet
Southwesther States Oring which the Grass J. 29 2606 feet Lene of east Len	e more generally described as being situated as	Jan Junted Do 3/6/ from and claim I sustant I he west is the the Jule Site claim
	located in connection with the said Mill-	
	inche	
State of Arizona, regulating	g the location and possession of water right.	ghts
	wide at top	
to the rod.	in depth, with a uniform grade	
Dated on the ground,		A copper of mpany.
The state of the s	hambel Bu J	Sold III

STATE OF ARI	ZONA,	) ss.		
County of				
I,			, County Recorder in	and for the County and
State aforesaid, do here	eby certify that	t the within instrun	ent was filed for rece	ord ato'clock,
		day of	19	and duly recorded
in Book No	of		Records of	
County, Arizona, at pag WITNESS my			l year first above wri	tten.
		,		County Recorder.
Location Motice or or and water Right		Dated  Filed and recorded at request of	Muse 21 A D. 1918	Pages  County Recorder.  By  Deputy Recorder.

CAMPANIO AND IN ACARD

The	LUNA # 17.	
<b>AD</b> íll=	=Site Claim and Wat	er IRight
Know All Men by Thes	se Presents, That N. C. J. Com	pany, the undersigned, have this
day located a Mill-Site for t	the purpose of erecting suitable wo	orks for reducing the ores of the
Luna No	. 17, et al.	Mining Claim,
situate inthe	AJ O	Mining
district,	County,	State of Arizona.
The exterior boundaries	of saidLur	na # 17
*	Mill-Site Claim, are as follo	ows, viz:
ly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to mon $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet to monument of sto to monument of stone at S. E	ument of stone at N. E. corner of claument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence of claim, thence of claim, thence of claim and place of beginning.	laim, thence in a southerly direction, in an easterly direction, 466½ feet
This location may be	more generally described as being si	ituated pur g
southwes	turly desection	from Cunted
States Os	inneral Chrony	Smut Co 3/61
from which	The QE com	en of said clair
120° 11'8 about	to and is dis	taut 2408 feet
more or les	s. The worst	line of said
claim is	the east h	ne of Luna Dio
Mill Site	clain.	0
That we have also loo	cated in connection with the said M	fill-Site claim
	in	iches miners' measure of the water
of this	under and	in accordance with the laws of the
	the location and possession of water	
The dimensions of the	ditch for diverting the water from	m its natural course at the head,
being as follows:	wide at top	wide at
bottom,	in depth, with a uniform grad	de of
to the rod.	+	January 1918
	716	December 1017
Dated on the ground, thi	S day of	
Dated on the ground, thi		LIA COPPER COMPANY,

#### 155

# Location Motice

LUNA # 18.

the	LUNA # 18.	
Mill=S	Site Claim and Wate	r IRight
Know All Men by These	Presents, That N. C. C. Jompan	has y the undersigned, have this
ay located a Mill-Site for the	e purpose of erecting suitable wor	ks for reducing the ores of the
	una No. 18, et al.	
	AJ O	
	County,	
	f said LUNA # 18	
•	Mill-Site Claim, are as follownent of stone at N. E. corner of clai	
direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone monument of stone at S. E. of	ment of stone at N. W. corner of clar e at S. W. corner of claim, thence in corner of claim, thence in a norther f claim and place of beginning.	im, thence in a southerly direction, an easterly direction, $466\frac{1}{2}$ feet
This location may be mo	ore generally described as being sit	uateda
(2)	s direction from	11 11
1000	mer of said	3161 from who
	out and is	distant 2289
figud claim	w is the ea	
Luna Gol	7 Quell Lite	olaim.
That we have also locat	ted in connection with the said Mil	Il-Site claim
	incl	hes miners' measure of the water
this	under and in	n accordance with the laws of the
	e location and possession of water i	rights
The dimensions of the	ditch for diverting the water from	its natural course at the head,
eing as follows:	wide at top	wide at
ottom,	in depth, with a uniform grade	e of
the rod.		January 1918
Did it is a second	7 the day of	Doco ber, 19 17
Dated on the ground, this.		
Witness:		NE 14 A COPPES COMPANY,

	STATE OF	F ARIZONA,	) Ss.				
C	County of						
	I,			, Cou	nty Recorder in	and for the Co	anty and
S	tate aforesaid, d	o hereby certify th	nat the within	instrument w	as filed for recor	d at	o'clock,
	M., on this		day c	f	19	, and duly	recorded
in	n Book No	of		Re	ecords of		
Ċ		at pages S my hand and off		day and year	first above writt	en.	
			œ			County Reco	rder.
5	Location Potice or or and Water Right		Dated19	Filed and recorded at request of	Book 2 Miller 2008	Pages 26 2 County Recorder.	By Deputy Recorder.

A Min

R.

LUNA # 19.

MAN 10 14 18

The	LUNA / 19.	
<b>JI) CID</b>	=Site Claim and Wat	er IRight
Know All Men by The	se Presents, ThatN	pany, the undersigned, kneethis
day located a Mill-Site for	the purpose of erecting suitable we	orks for reducing the ores of the
•	Tours are 10 of 1	Mining Claim, <sup>s</sup>
situate in the	Ajo	
	, County,	
	s of said Luna # 19.	
	Mill-Site Claim, are as follo	
	ument of stone at N. E. corner of cla	<u> </u>
	nument of stone at N. W. corner of cl	
	one at S. W. corner of claim, thence	
	C. corner of claim, thence in a northe	erly direction, 466½ feet to monu-
nent of stone at N. E. corner	of claim and place of beginning.	
This location may be	more generally described as being s	ituated and a
southerly.	direction from	n Canited Sta
Mineral &	nonument Iso	3/6/ from un
the Os & co	ener of said	claim bear
1 110		1 1 7 001
20000000	and is	distant 2262
feet more	or last. The	avest have
I said al	in is the	east 1 1
1-0		
Tuna ho/8	Jule-Site c	lann,
That we have also lo	cated in connection with the said M	Iill-Site claim
	in	ches miners' measure of the water
f this	under and	in accordance with the laws of the
tate of Arizona magulating	the location and possession of water	, i aleka
tate of Afrizona, regulating	the location and possession of water	rights
The dimensions of the	e ditch for diverting the water from	m its natural course at the head,
eing as follows:	wide at top	wide at
ottom	in depth, with a uniform grad	de of
otherod.	A a unioini giat	0
	7 th.	January 1918
Dated on the ground, th	, /	11-1-1-1
Witness	NEW COR	VILLY COPPER COMPANY.
1/1/1/		
J. U. C	Thampe By I	L'Ellley

Filed

Dated

By

of

LUNA # 21.

more William

	MDill=	Site Claim a	and Wate	r IRight	
Know	All Men by These	Presents, That N.	G. C. Company	the undersi	has gned, boxe this
		ne purpose of erecti		-	
		Luna No. 21, et	al		Mining Claim.
situate in th		Ad O			
		County,			
		of saidLU			
		Mill-Site Cl			
ly direction, 4466½ feet to to monument	monument of stone of stone at S. E.	ment of stone at N. ment of stone at N. e at S. W. corner of corner of claim, the of claim and place of	W. corner of claim f claim, thence in a norther	im, thence in a sout	therly direction, tion, 466½ feet
This lo	ocation may be m	ore generally descri	ibed as being situ	uated	<u> </u>
south	westerly	dures	ion for	om ami	ted Star
Minera	e Onen	ument	200 316	I Leon	which
H. Or	E. con	rent of	eard c	laim	bears
131000	0'0M m		id di	stant	4248
1 1		on less		,	- P
200			. /	/	1.
Jak sa	sol ala	sand of de	Les	1 SEAN	Lane
	- the state of	# 4 Chr.	all d	ete elo	unn
That v	we have also loca	ited in connection	with the said Mil	I-Site claim	
			incl	nes miners' measur	ce of the water
	The same of the sa				
		The same of the sa	and the same of th		
State of Ariz	ona, regulating th	ne location and poss	session of water i	ights	
The di	imensions of the	ditch for diverting	the water from	and the same of th	
bottom,		in depth, with	n a uniform grade	e of	
to the rod.				1	, aid
Dated o	on the ground, this	7th	day of	Januar,	7 1718 19.17
Wines	1		NEW CORNEL	A COPPER COMPA	NY
$\mathcal{J}(I)$	1 Dha	mpe	$_{\mathrm{By}}$ $\mathcal{U}$	Laule	7
			V		
***************************************				1	

By

BILL O 1310

of				
The Luna # 8.				
Mill=Site Claim and Water Right				
Know All Men by These Presents, That N. J. J. Como ny, the undersigned, Kave this				
day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable works for reducing the ores of the				
Luna No. 8. et al Mining Claim,s				
situate in the Mining				
district,State of Arizona.				
The exterior boundaries of said Luna # 8.				
Commencing at a monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim, and running thence in a westerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. W. corner of claim, thence in a southerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. W. corner of claim, thence in an easterly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at S. E. corner of claim, thence in a northerly direction, 466½ feet to monument of stone at N. E. corner of claim and place of beginning.  This location may be more generally described as being situated  This location may be more generally described as being situated  This location may be more generally described as being situated  This location may be more generally described as being situated				
bars & 16 37 OH about and is distant				
2850 feet mon a less. The east line of said clama is the west line of Juna #7 Mill Site claim				
That we have also located in connection with the said Mill-Site claim				
inches miners' measure of the water				
of this under and in accordance with the laws of the				
State of Arizona, regulating the location and possession of water rights				
The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the water from its natural course at the head,				
being as follows:wide at top wide at				
bottom,in depth, with a uniform grade of				
Dated on the ground, this Jahr. day of December 1918				
Witness:   NEW CORNETTA COPPER COMPANY,				

Pages 🚣

Location Motic

State of Arizona,)
County of Pima,

Ser 19 18

I,R.B.Vinson, County Recorder in and for the County of Pima, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing forty - nine pages contain a full, true and correct copy of the following, Mill site claim, to-wit:

Luna #3, Luna #4, Luna #5, Luna #6, Luna #7, Luna #8, Luna #9,
Luna #10, Luna #11, Luna #12, Luna #13, Luna #14, Luna #15, Luna #16,
Luna #17, Luna #18, Luna #19, Luna #21, Old Ore #2, Old Ore #3, Old Ore
#4, Old Ore #5, Old Ore #6, Second Chance, First Chance, Southern, Pendulum
Joint, Cardinoff, Only Show, Midnight Snow, Mayflower, Hermosa, Hot
Head, Alemeda, Valley, Escondido, D.B. Hill, Golden Eagle, Subphide
Stringer, Little Rock, Main Stay, Butte, Quien Sabe, Ajo View, Copper
King, Ajo Queen, Wedge, Lone Star, Mill Site claims as the same
appear of record now in my office, in Book 2 of Mill-Sites at pages
253, 254, 255, 256, 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262, 263, 264, 265, 266,
267, 268, 269, 270, 271, 272, 273, 274, 275, 276, 277, 278, 297, 280,
281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 286, 287, 288, 289, 290, 291, 292, 293, 294,
295, 296, 297, 298, 299, 300, and 301, 47

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at my office, in Tucson, Pima County, Arizona, on this the 4, day of March, A.D.1918.

Winson County Recoder

#### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

#### Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Pnoenix,	-Arizona,	
		Decemb	er 17 , 191.8
I, U. S. Surveyor-Gener	al forDISTRI	CT OF ARIZONA,	·
do hereby certify that the fo			
of the mining claim of			
7			
known as the	(See title	-page)	
situate in			
Mining District, P	IMA3	County,	ARIZONA,
in Sections and 24 ,			
designated as Survey No			
this office; that said Field 1	Notes furnish such an accu	rate description of sa	id mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, se	rve fully to identify the pr	remises, and that such	reference is made therein
to natural objects or permane	ent monuments as will per	petuate and fix the loc	cus thereof.
And I further certify th	at five hundred dollars'	worth of labor has be	en expended or improve
ments made upon said minin	ng claim by claimant or	its grantors, and	that said improvements
consist of			
·			
	/		
	<u></u>		
and that no portion of said 1	abor or improvements has	been included in the	estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.			
I further certify that the	plat thereof, filed in the U	J. S. Land Office at	Phoenix.
Arizona			
	Frank	P. Trott,	·
	United States Surveyor	r-General for Ari	zona

#### SURVEYOR GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

#### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL

	Pho	enix, Arizona,	
		December	r_17, 191 8
I, U. S. Surveyor	General forDISTRICT	OF ARIZONA,	
Mining Claim of LONE STAR, WEDG MAIN STAY, LITT ESCONDIDO, VALL ONLY SHOW, CARD CHANCE, OLD ORE LUNA #3, LUNA # #11, LUNA #12, #18, LUNA #19,	NEW CORNELIA CO known as E, AJO QUEEN, COPPER LE ROCK, SULPHIDE STE EY, ALEMEDA, HOT HEAL INOFF, JOINT, PENDULU #2, OLD ORE #6, OLD 4, LUNA #5, LUNA #6, LUNA #13, LUNA #14, L LUNA #21, LUNA #8, Mi	DPPER COMPANY the KING, AJO VIEW, QU RINGER, GOLDEN EAGL HERMOSA, MAYFLOW M, SOUTHERN, FIRST ORE #5, OLD ORE #3 LUNA #7, LUNA #9, UNA #15, LUNA #16, 11 Sites,	IEN SABE, BUTTE, E, D. B. HILL, ER, MIDNIGHT SNOW, CHANCE, SECOND , OLD ORE #4, LUNA #10, LUNA LUNA #17, LUNA
PIMA	County,		ARIZONA,
13, 14, in Sections and	<b>23,</b> <b>24</b> , Township No	12 South Range 1	No. 6 West. Uns
	esignated as Survey No		
	Ralph L. Motz		
Surveyor,Apr	il 27 - May 12	, 191 <b>8</b> , under m	y instructions da <mark>te</mark> d
March 22,	, 191 <b>8</b> , have b	peen critically examined and	the necessary cor-
rections and explanatio	ns made, and the said Field No	tes and Return, and the Su	rvey they describe,
are hereby approved.	The certified copy of the location	n certificate filed by the app	licant for survey is
on file in this office and	a true copy of said certified copy	of said location certificate is	included and made
a part of the transcript	of the field notes.		
-	C	Thank 90	Frot

U. S. Surveyor General for \_\_Arizona.